PPIC STATEWIDE SURVEY NOVEMBER 2023

Californians and Their Economic Well-Being—November 2023
Full Crosstabs — All Respondents

Methodology Note:

Findings are based on a survey of 2,250 California adult residents, conducted online using the Ipsos KnowledgePanel. Interviews were conducted in
English, Spanish, Chinese (simplified or traditional), Vietnamese, and Korean according to the respondents’ preferences. The median time to complete
the survey was 19 minutes. Interviewing took place from October 3-19, 2023.

The sampling error, taking design effects from weighting into consideration, is +3.3 percent at the 95 percent confidence level for the total
unweighted sample of 2,250 adults. This means that 95 times out of 100, the results will be within 3.3 percentage points of what they would be if all
adults in California were interviewed. The sampling error for unweighted subgroups is larger. Sampling error is only one type of error to which surveys
are subject. Results may also be affected by factors such as question wording, question order, and survey timing.

If you have any questions or require additional information regarding this survey, please contact surveys@ppic.org

Note:
For questions related to the 2024 election (Q75—Q78), please refer to the Public Time Trends—Likely Voters document.


mailto:surveys@ppic.org
https://www.ppic.org/survey/
https://www.ppic.org/publication/ppic-statewide-survey-californians-and-their-economic-well-being-november-2023/

PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - All Adults - November 2023

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
uits No Yes fuely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles OraDnigglg,an SF Bay Area
Q1. Do you approve or Approve 51% 50% | 52% 54% 78% | 13% | 41% | 82% | 48% | 20% 44% 47% 56% 44% 62%
that Governor . Disapprove 46% 46% | 46% 44% 20% | 86% | 55% | 17% | 49% | 79% 52% 51% 42% 52% 37%
mﬂggm;g ffl!zgg';nngd Don't know 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 4% 1% 2% 4% 1%
the economy? Unweighted n 2230 386 | 1833 1389 951 | 394 | 456 | 723 | 902 | 573 474 299 549 312 381
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household | Annual Household Income
Male |Female| jAfrican | Asian 1 atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes <$40k | $40k-$79Kk | $80K+
Q1. Do you approve or Approve 54% | 49% 69% 63% 52% | 45% | 50% | 54% | 50% 51% 52% 52% 48% 54%
tﬁi?’é‘gf,’;’ﬁ,g, e_ “& pisapprove 44% | 4% 29% 35% 43% | 53% | 48% | 43% | 47% | 46% 46% 46% 46% 45%
”1?:223«'3 lgff}zrl;gllanngd Don't know 2% 4% 2% 1% 5% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 2% 6% 1%
the economy? Unweighted n 1031 | 1197 195 197 764 | 1006 | 332 | 701 | 1173 | 1661 567 1000 336 850
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
”'ghoflf)'/‘w' college Sollege | <520k | $20k-540k | $40k-579k | $80k+ | 8.00 | Native | Naturalized [ Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
Q1. Do you approve or Approve 49% 44% 60% 52% 53% 48% 54% | 100% | 48% 55% 70% 51% | 52%
that Governor . Disapprove 44% 55% 39% 46% | 46% 46% | 45% | 0% | 49% 42% 27% 45% | 46%
mﬂggm;g ffl!zgg';nngd Don't know 7% 1% 1% 2% 1% 6% 1% 0% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2%
the economy? Unweighted n 561 756 913 415 585 336 850 1 1682 356 183 1263 | 949

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 3-19, 2023
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - All Adults - November 2023

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fuely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles OraDnigglg,an SF Bay Area
Q2. Do you approve or Approve 45% 42% 46% 49% 68% 11% 38% 74% 40% 17% 40% 38% 48% 39% 53%
disapprove of the way _.
that the California Disapprove 52% 52% 52% 48% 30% 86% 60% 25% 55% 82% 53% 59% 51% 58% 44%
Legislature is handling pon't know 3% 7% 2% 2% 2% | 2% | 2% | 1% | 5% | 1% 7% 3% 1% 3% 3%
the issue of jobs and
the economy? Unweighted n 2232 388 1834 1392 949 395 458 722 905 574 476 299 546 312 382
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household | Annual Household Income
African Asian : .

Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+
Q2. Do you approve or Approve 48% 41% 61% 57% 43% 40% 45% 48% 42% 44% 45% 46% 42% 46%
disapprove of the way _. " o o o " o o o o o o o o o
that the California Disapprove 49% 55% 37% 41% 52% 57% 53% 49% 55% 52% 51% 52% 53% 52%
:—;g:glsal}:rgfijsoggr;ﬂng Don't know 2% 5% 2% 2% 5% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 5% 2%
the economy? Unweighted n 1032 1198 195 196 764 1009 332 700 1175 1660 570 1001 337 850

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
H'Q'Lﬁ@h”' college ollege | <520k | $20k-$40k | $40k-$79K | $80k+ | 8.00 | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
education

Q2. Do you approve or Approve 39% 39% 55% 44% 49% 42% 46% | 100% | 42% 50% 58% 46% 44%
disapprove of the way _. o o "
that the California Disapprove 52% 61% 44% 54% 49% 53% 52% 0% 55% 47% 36% 51% 53%
Legislature is handling pon't know 8% 1% 1% 2% 2% 5% 2% 0% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3%
the issue of jobs and
the economy? Unweighted n 560 758 914 415 586 337 850 1 1682 357 184 1263 950

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 3-19, 2023
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - All Adults - November 2023

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 3-19, 2023

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fuely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles OraDnigglg,an SF Bay Area
Just about always 5% 6% 4% 5% 8% 2% 1% 7% 4% 3% 7% 7% 6% 2% 4%
Q3. How much of the .
time can you trust the Most of the time 36% 31% 37% 40% 55% 10% 31% 58% 33% 14% 26% 26% 40% 34% 44%
ztatehgft“{e")"r‘ﬁnt |t1° Only some of the time 58% 62% 57% 54% 37% 87% 66% 35% 61% 82% 63% 67% 53% 62% 51%
O whatis ri when
it comes to hgandling None (volunteered) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
:R: Lscsglrfoﬁ )J',gbs and  pon't know 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 1%
) Unweighted n 2240 390 1838 1394 953 395 458 722 908 575 477 302 549 313 381
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household | Annual Household Income
African Asian . .
Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+
Just about always 6% 4% 10% 2% 7% 4% 3% 7% 4% 5% 6% 6% 4% 5%
Q3. How much of the .
time can you trust the Most of the time 38% | 33% 4% 50% 33% | 33% | 37% | 35% | 36% 37% 32% 33% 34% 39%
state governmentto  Only some of the time | 55% 61% 49% 47% 59% 62% 60% | 56% | 58% 57% 61% 61% 61% 55%
do what is right when
it comes to handling  None (volunteered) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
:ng :escsoufo?; )J'lgbs and  pon't know 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
) Unweighted n 1034 1204 195 198 770 1009 333 703 1178 1669 570 1001 341 852
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
ngllz:;hool egﬁ::l:tgign (g.ggﬁgfe <$20k | $20k-$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | 8.00 | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
Just about always 8% 3% 4% 6% 5% 4% 5% 0% 3% 8% 10% 6% 4%
Q3. How much of the .
time can you trust the Most of the time 30% 31% 45% 33% 33% 34% 39% | 0% | 34% 39% 40% 37% 35%
state governmentto  Only some of the time 59% 65% 51% 61% 61% 61% 55% | 100% | 61% 53% 47% 56% 60%
do what is right when
it comes to handling  None (volunteered) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
:n: fcs;‘,foc,’; )i,gbs and  pon't know 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0%
) Unweighted n 564 762 914 415 586 341 852 1 1689 357 184 1266 953
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - All Adults - November 2023

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fuely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles OraDnigglg,an SF Bay Area
Q4.Do you think things Right direction 41% 34% 43% 47% 64% 9% 37% 73% 34% 14% 34% 36% 43% 37% 50%
in California are Wrong direction 57% 60% 56% 52% 35% 91% | 62% 27% | 63% 86% 60% 61% 55% 61% 50%
genera"y going in the . 0, 0, o, 0, o, 0, o, 0, o, 0, 0, o, 0, 0, 0,
right direction or the Don't know 2% 6% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 4% 0% 6% 3% 2% 2% 0%
wrong direction? Unweighted n 2241 394 1836 1392 950 395 459 723 906 575 478 300 550 314 382
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household [ Annual Household Income
African Asian : .

Male | Female | Ao o ns Americans | Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+
Q4.Do you think things Right direction 45% 37% 56% 56% 35% 40% 42% 39% 42% 43% 34% 46% 37% 43%
'"eg::'afﬁm'z_ife_n the Wrong direction 54% 60% 43% 43% 61% 59% 55% 59% 56% 54% 63% 54% 60% 56%

1 1
naht di,;'c%ioln%r the. Don't know 1% | 3% 1% 2% 5% 1% | 3% | 2% | 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1%
wrong direction? Unweighted n 1037 1202 195 196 771 1012 335 702 1178 1665 574 1005 339 851
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some

H'9';§|°yh°°' College College | <520k | $20k-$40k | $40k-$79K | $80k+ | 8.00 | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
Q4.Do you think things Right direction 35% 35% 52% 45% 46% 37% 43% 0% 40% 44% 41% 41% 41%
in Callfﬁrma_are_ h Wrong direction 60% 64% 47% 54% 53% 60% 56% | 100% | 58% 54% 52% 57% 57%

enera oing in the

nght dirgcgt'io_n%, the.  Don't know 5% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% | 0% | 1% 2% 7% 2% 2%
wrong direction? Unweighted n 568 760 913 417 588 339 851 1 1687 358 186 1267 953

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 3-19, 2023
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - All Adults - November 2023

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region

All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (ifar;ltergl ér;rl:or;ge Los Angeles Ora[?ig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Sfmfglm'c"ggg itions G000 times 33% 29% 34% 37% 51% | 9% | 28% | 55% | 28% | 13% 30% 30% 36% 27% 38%
't’t‘“‘rfﬁ't'{“;'t"éirf'rfgytflg Bad times 64% 68% | 64% 60% 47% | 89% | 70% | 43% | 68% | 86% 65% 67% 62% 70% 59%
v oo imea. ™! Don't know 3% 4% | 2% 3% 3% | 2% | 2% | 2% | 4% | 1% 5% 3% 2% 3% 3%
financially or bad Unweighted n 2242 393 | 1837 1393 951 | 395 | 459 | 721 | 908 | 575 478 303 549 313 381

Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household Annual Household Income

Male |Female| jAfican | Asian | atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80K+
gfogglm'c"g:g itions G004 times 37% | 29% 53% 41% 30% | 31% | 30% | 34% | 34% 34% 30% 34% 29% 35%
;’t‘“ﬁﬁ't'{‘%'t"éirf'r:’gytflg Bad times 62% | 67% 45% 55% 67% | 67% | 67% | 65% | 63% 64% 67% 65% 68% 63%
v oo imea. ! Don't know 1% | 4% 2% 4% 3% | 2% | 2% | 2% | 4% 3% 3% 1% 4% 2%
financially or bad Unweighted n 1037 | 1203 195 198 771 | 1010 | 334 | 705 | 1177 | 1668 572 1004 340 851

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

Hig';z:;h“' e;?ﬂggzn ollege | <520k | $20k-$40k | $40k-$79K | $80k+ | 8.00 | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
eofogg;'}'cnggg itions G000 times 27% 27% 43% 36% 31% 29% 35% | 0% | 30% 39% 40% 34% 31%
'tglgﬁ't'{“;'t"éirfﬁgyt‘;‘g Bad times 68% 71% 56% 62% 68% 68% 63% | 100% | 68% 56% 57% 62% | 68%
ot oy s e Will pon't know 5% 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% | 2% | 0% | 2% 5% 3% 3% | 1%
financially or bad Unweighted n 567 761 914 416 588 340 851 1 | 1688 359 185 1267 | 954

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 3-19, 2023
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Californians and Their Economic Well-Bein

PPIC Statewide Survey

- All Adults - November 2023

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con %Z“Z;I E"rIrIITOT:a Los Angeles Orasiigglfan SF Bay Area
Q6. How much of a Big problem 23% 18% 25% 21% 22% | 25% | 29% | 21% | 22% | 27% 22% 25% 26% 22% 19%
problem is the s hat of
availability of well- °"|;f‘” atora 59% 65% 57% 59% 590% | 57% | 54% | 62% | 59% | 56% 58% 58% 57% 57% 61%
paying jobs in your ~ Problem
f:é; 32?:!{?;{; Not a problem 17% 15% 17% 18% 19% | 15% | 16% | 17% | 16% | 15% 17% 17% 16% 18% 17%
probIE:n, somewthat of Don't know 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2%
a problem, or nota
problem? Unweighted n 2244 394 1838 1394 952 395 | 459 | 723 908 575 479 302 551 313 381
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household Annual Household Income

Male |Female| jAfican | = Asian | atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80K+
Q6. How much of a Big problem 20% | 26% 24% 18% 24% 25% | 25% | 25% | 21% 24% 21% 30% 25% 21%
problem is the s hat of
availability of well- g aora 59% | 59% 56% 64% 59% | 55% | 63% | 56% | 57% 58% 60% 55% 59% 60%
paying jobs inyour ~ Probiem
f:(;; ;f)flisa:;f:rgi'g Not a problem 20% | 13% 20% 16% 16% 18% | 10% | 18% | 20% 16% 18% 14% 13% 19%
probIE:n, somewthat of Don't know 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 3% 1%
a problem, or nota
problem? Unweighted n 1037 | 1205 194 197 774 1011 | 335 | 705 | 1180 1669 573 1007 340 852

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
”'ghoflf;‘“' college Gollege | <520k | $20k-540k | $40k-579k | $80k+ | 8.00 | Native | Naturalized [ Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
education

Q6. How much of a Big problem 23% 28% 20% 31% 29% 25% 21% | 0% | 26% 21% 7% 19% 29%
problem is the s hat of
availability of well- °"gfw atora 60% 54% 61% 52% 58% 59% 60% | 100% | 58% 53% 70% 61% 56%
paying jobs in your ~ Problem
{):52 ;; fsa:;fgrgil; Not a problem 15% 16% 19% 17% 13% 13% 19% | 0% 14% 22% 22% 18% 14%
problglm, somewthat of Don't know 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 3% 1% 0% 1% 3% 0% 2% 1%
a problem, or not a
problem? Unweighted n 569 762 913 416 591 340 852 1 1689 359 186 1267 956

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 3-19, 2023
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - All Adults - November 2023

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult: Likely vot
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con ?Izrl‘lte?l E"rIrIITOT:a Los Angeles Oragigglfan SF Bay Area
Yos, olsowhere in 7% 9% 6% 5% 6% | 4% | 8% | 8% | 7% | 5% % 3% 8% 5% 10%
Q7. Does the lack of Y tside of th
well-paying jobs make €S, outside ofthe 21% 19% 22% 21% 14% | 34% | 24% | 12% | 23% | 32% 21% 26% 22% 26% 15%
you and your family  State
seriously con?ider h Yes, other 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
ot of Calitarmayou. No 71% 70% | 71% 73% 79% | 62% | 67% | 80% | 69% | 61% 72% 69% 69% 68% 74%
live now? Don't know 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Unweighted n 2245 394 1837 1393 952 | 394 | 450 | 722 | 909 | 574 479 301 553 313 381
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household Annual Household Income
African Asian . .
Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+
Yes, elsowhere in 10% | 5% 8% 6% 9% 6% | 15% | 6% | 2% 7% 7% 10% 6% 7%
Q7. Does the lack of Y tside of th
well-paying jobs make !€S; outside ot the 19% | 23% 18% 21% 19% 24% | 26% | 21% | 17% 20% 25% 26% 23% 19%
you and your family  state
seriously con?ider h Yes, other 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
T ot Caliamayon. No 70% | 71% 70% 73% 71% | 69% | 58% | 72% | 80% | 72% 67% 63% 71% 73%
live now? Don't know 1% 1% 4% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Unweighted n 1035 | 1208 193 199 775 1010 | 336 | 704 | 1181 1670 573 1007 341 852
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school | = college Sollege | <g20k | $20k-540k | $40k-579k | $80k+ | 8.00 | Native | Naturalized [ Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
y education
Yes, elsowhere in 5% 9% 7% 9% 1% 6% 7% | 0% | 8% 5% 6% 5% 10%
Q7. Does the lack of Y tside of th
well-paying jobs make !€S; outside ofthe 22% 24% 19% 27% 26% 23% 19% | 100% | 23% 16% 15% 18% 27%
you and your family  state
seriously con?ider h Yes, other 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
o ot Caliarmayou. No 72% 66% 74% 63% | 63% 71% | 73% | 0% | 68% 76% 79% 7% | 62%
live now? Don't know 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1%
Unweighted n 567 765 913 416 591 341 852 1 1689 359 187 1268 955

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 3-19, 2023
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Californians and Their Economic Well-Bein

PPIC Statewide Survey

- All Adults - November 2023

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 3-19, 2023

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con %Z“Z;I E"rIrIITOT:a Los Angeles Orasiigglfan SF Bay Area
0;3- Ntow thinking Better off 16% 1% 17% 16% 22% | 8% | 16% | 24% | 13% | 9% 13% 21% 13% 18% 16%
about your own
Persltanal financt?]s,t Worse off 29% 29% 29% 29% 18% 42% 37% 16% 31% 43% 26% 28% 28% 34% 25%
would you say tha
you and your family  About the same 55% 59% 54% 54% 60% 50% 47% 60% 56% 47% 61% 51% 59% 48% 58%
are financially better
off, worse off),, orjust Don't know 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
bout th
were a year ago? . Unweighted n 2248 394 | 1840 1395 953 | 395 | 460 | 723 | 910 | 575 479 302 553 314 382
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household | Annual Household Income

Male |Female| ,African | = Asian ) atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+
g&moxﬁfrﬂgmg Better off 17% | 14% 21% 16% 15% 16% | 22% | 17% | 10% 16% 15% 10% 14% 19%
pers&nal financtt[e‘s,t Worse off 28% 30% 23% 25% 29% 31% 28% 28% 32% 29% 30% 36% 30% 26%
would you say tha
you and your family About the same 54% 56% 57% 59% 55% 53% 50% 55% 58% 55% 55% 54% 55% 55%
are financially better
off, worse offY orjust Don't know 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
about the same as you
were a year ago? y Unweighted n 1036 1210 194 199 774 1013 335 706 1182 1673 573 1008 341 853

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
“'ghoﬁf;‘“' college Sollege | <g20k | $20k-540k | $40k-579k | $80k+ | 8.00 | Native | Naturalized [ Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
education

Qg- Ntow thinking Better off 13% 12% 21% 7% 12% 14% 19% | 0% | 16% 15% 10% 14% 19%
about your own
perslc:’nal finan(:t'is,t Worse off 28% 34% 25% 39% 33% 30% 26% 100% | 29% 29% 30% 26% 33%
would you say tha
you and your family =~ About the same 58% 54% 54% 54% 55% 55% 55% 0% 54% 55% 60% 60% 48%
are financially better
off, worse offY orjust Don't know 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
about the same as you
were a year ago? y Unweighted n 569 765 914 417 591 341 853 1 1693 359 186 1269 957

Page 10



PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - All Adults - November 2023

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region

All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (ifal;ltergl ér;rl:;;ge Los Angeles Ora[?ig;IOSan SF Bay Area
ggé‘l;lrm ;”331“ you  Very satisfied 16% 9% 18% 18% 20% | 15% | 17% | 20% | 14% | 15% 14% 17% 13% 15% 21%
household’s financial Somewhat satisfied 56% 56% 56% 58% 62% 46% 56% 64% 54% 47% 56% 55% 59% 54% 55%
2233%%321‘:\’;2'3@’8“ Not satisfied 28% 35% | 26% 24% 18% | 38% | 27% | 16% | 32% | 38% 30% 28% 28% 31% 24%
:g:::;:gg somewhat  Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | o% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
satisfied? Unweighted n 2246 395 | 1838 1393 953 | 395 | 458 | 723 | 910 | 575 479 301 553 314 381

Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household Annual Household Income

Male |Female| ,African | = Asian ) atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80K+
Q9. How ‘;,”331" you  Very satisfied 16% | 16% 21% 12% 14% | 19% | 13% | 14% | 20% 17% 13% 6% 10% 22%
household’s financial Somewhat satisfied | 57% | 55% 48% 57% 61% | 53% | 57% | 60% | 52% 55% 58% 44% 58% 60%
2:;“;};?";;“"’;}‘;'3@’;“ Not satisfied 27% | 29% 31% 31% 25% | 28% | 20% | 26% | 28% 27% 29% 51% 32% 18%
z::::;:zg somewhat  Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
satisfied? Unweighted n 1035 | 1209 194 199 774 | 1011 | 336 | 705 | 1181 1670 574 1009 341 853

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
“ig"oﬁf;‘“' c?)ﬂreng?e Sollege | <g20k | $20k-540k | $40k-579k | $80k+ | 8.00 | Native | Naturalized [ Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
education

Q9. How }”3&‘1" you  Very satisfied 14% 14% 20% 6% 5% 10% 22% | 0% | 17% 14% 11% 21% 9%
household’s financial Somewhat satisfied 57% 54% 57% 36% 50% 58% 60% | 0% | 54% 66% 58% 59% | 51%
z'at;“;‘;‘l’";;l“"’:rg'egr;“ Not satisfied 29% 32% 23% 57% 45% 32% 18% | 100% | 29% 20% 31% 20% | 40%
z:::z;:gg somewhat  Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
satisfied? Unweighted n 570 763 913 417 592 341 853 1 1690 359 187 1268 | 958

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 3-19, 2023
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Californians and Their Economic Well-Bein

PPIC Statewide Survey
- All Adults - November 2023

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Q10. On another topic, Still holds true 32% 30% | 33% 35% 31% | 43% | 27% | 27% | 32% | 40% 33% 34% 31% 35% 33%
goyouthinkthe . Never held true 15% 22% | 13% 12% 17% | 5% | 15% | 20% | 16% | 7% 18% 9% 16% 13% 17%
ge{°a”h‘é"a°gk_2fiﬁ‘hygg:' g,:‘;:‘ held true, butnof 559, 41% | 53% 52% 51% | 52% | 56% | 52% | 51% | 52% 48% 58% 53% 52% 47%
true, never held true.  pon't know 1% 0% | 1% 1% 1% | 1% | 2% | 1% | 1% | 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2%
does not anymore?  Unweighted n 2246 394 | 1838 1394 951 | 395 | 460 | 722 | 909 | 575 479 302 553 314 380
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household Annual Household Income

Male |Female| jAfican | = Asian | atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+
Q10. On another topic, Still holds true 34% | 30% 27% 38% 33% | 30% | 26% | 31% | 37% 32% 32% 26% 29% 35%
goyouthinkthe . Neverheld true 15% | 16% 28% 12% 18% | 13% | 15% | 18% | 12% 14% 18% 19% 18% 13%
ge{°a”h‘é"a°gk_’;fiﬁ‘hyg’lg:' g’r:‘;:‘ held true, butno§ 509, | 53% 45% 50% 48% | 55% | 57% | 50% | 50% | 52% 50% 54% 53% 50%
true, never held true.  pon't know 1% | 1% 0% 1% 1% | 2% | 2% | 1% | 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
does notanymore?  ynweighted n 1035 | 1209 192 199 774 | 1013 | 334 | 705 | 1182 | 1671 573 1008 341 851

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
”'ghoflf;‘w' college Sollege | <520k | $20k-540k | $40k-579k | $80k+ | 8.00 | Native | Naturalized [ Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
eaucation

Q10. On another topic, Still holds true 28% 33% 36% 26% 27% 29% 35% | 0% | 30% 37% 36% 37% | 25%
Qoyou thinkthe ot Never held true 20% 11% 15% 24% 15% 18% | 13% | 0% | 15% 13% 21% 1% | 22%
ge{°a”h‘e"’:0[k_';fijf'hyggg' g,:‘;; held true, butnof 519, 55% 49% 50% | 58% 53% | 50% | 100% | 54% 48% 43% 50% | 53%
true, never held e pon't know 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% | 0% | 1% 3% 0% 1% | 0%
does not anymore?  Unweighted n 568 765 913 417 591 341 851 1| 1691 359 186 1267 | 957

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 3-19, 2023
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - All Adults - November 2023

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
uits No Yes fuely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles OraDnig;/g,an SF Bay Area
Q11. Do you think the E25ier to achieve 9% 1% 9% 9% 12% | 4% 8% | 14% | 7% 8% 7% 9% 10% 6% 14%
American Dreamis  Harder to achieve 61% 52% 64% 63% 54% | 81% | 65% | 48% | 62% | 76% 59% 62% 60% 66% 57%
g:?i'fgrfﬁaafhha'ﬁ"e M About the same 28% 35% 26% 27% 33% | 14% | 26% | 38% | 28% | 16% 30% 30% 29% 27% 28%
elsewhere in the U.S. Don't know 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 0% 4% 0% 1% 1% 2%
i ?
or harder to achieve? ;/ hted n 2246 304 | 1839 1394 953 | 395 | 459 | 723 | 909 | 575 479 301 553 314 381
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household | Annual Household Income
Male |Female| ,African | = Asian ) atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+
Q11. Do you think the E2Sier to achieve 10% 9% 17% 12% 9% 9% | 1% [ 8% 9% 10% 7% 9% 7% 1%
American Dreamis  Harder to achieve 63% | 60% 54% 56% 55% | 67% | 53% | 63% | 66% 60% 64% 54% 62% 64%
gg?i'grfﬁ:t"hh;ﬁ"e N About the same 27% | 29% 28% 29% 35% | 23% | 35% | 27% | 23% 28% 28% 37% 30% 24%
elsewhere in the U.S.  Don't know 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1%
or harder to achieve? ,,\  oiohted n 1035 | 1209 194 199 773 1012 | 335 | 705 | 1181 1671 573 1007 341 853
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . . .
college <$20k | $20k-$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | 8.00 | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
only education Graduate
Q11. Do you think the 51T to achieve 9% 8% 1% 10% 8% 7% 1% | 0% 8% 13% 10% 10% 9%
American Dream is Harder to achieve 59% 66% 59% 53% 54% 62% 64% 100% | 64% 56% 50% 62% 60%
gg?i'grf“’i:t"hh;ﬁ"e N About the same 30% 25% 29% 36% 38% 30% 24% | 0% | 26% 29% 38% 27% 30%
elsewhere in the_ U.S'.) Don't know 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1%
or harder to achieve? ; oighted n 569 763 914 417 590 341 853 1 1691 359 186 1268 957

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 3-19, 2023
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - All Adults - November 2023

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
uits No Yes fuely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles OraDnig;/g,an SF Bay Area
Q12. When children  Better off 26% 36% 23% 22% 32% | 10% | 19% | 31% | 28% | 15% 24% 32% 29% 25% 26%
today in California  Worse off 71% 60% 75% 76% 66% | 89% | 79% | 69% | 67% | 84% 70% 65% 69% 72% 71%
ﬂ:g;’,"v;'iﬁ’g':g’e"tfetrhgf‘fk About the same 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
or worse off financially Don't know 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 5% 1% 5% 4% 1% 3% 2%
than their parents? .
Unweighted n 2244 394 1836 1392 951 | 395 | 458 | 721 | 908 | 575 479 302 552 313 380
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household | Annual Household Income
Male |Female | ,Affican | Asian 1) atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80K+
Q12. When children _ Better off 28% | 24% 37% 27% 36% | 16% | 27% | 28% | 23% 23% 33% 33% 23% 24%
today in California  Worse off 71% | 71% 60% 69% 61% | 82% | 72% | 69% | 73% 75% 63% 64% 74% 74%
?,:g)‘,"’vt'iﬂ'g‘:g;;‘e‘r“;’f‘fk About the same 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
or worse off financially Don't know 1% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2%
than their parents? .
Unweighted n 1035 | 1207 194 199 773 1010 | 335 | 706 | 1178 1669 573 1007 340 852
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
H'ghoflf;‘“' college Gollege | <520k | $20k-540k | $40k-579k | $80k+ | 8.00 | Native | Naturalized [ Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
education
Q12. When children _ Better off 35% 21% 21% 35% 31% 23% 24% | 0% | 21% 30% 54% 24% 28%
today in California  Worse off 61% 76% 78% 61% 67% 74% 74% | 100% | 77% 65% 42% 73% 70%
ﬂ{g;’,"“‘,‘iﬂ'g';’ge‘ﬁ‘etrh;’f‘fk About the same 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
or worse off finangially Don't know 4% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 0% 2% 5% 5% 3% 1%
than their parents?  ; cighted n 569 762 913 416 591 340 852 1 1690 358 186 1267 956

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 3-19, 2023
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - All Adults - November 2023

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Yes, happened to me 6% 8% 5% 4% 5% 4% 6% 5% 6% 6% 7% 5% 8% 6% 3%
Yes, happened to
Q13. Now, please someone in my 6% 8% 6% 6% 5% 5% 8% 6% 7% 5% 8% 5% 5% 5% 9%
indicate whether you household
or anyone in your Yes, happened to me
household has done  and someone in my 3% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 4%
:)hr e;(;:lene.nce.cl emy of household
last 12 months...Been Did not happen to
laid off or lost their ﬁgﬁggﬁg?dmy 85% 79% 87% 89% 88% 89% 85% 87% 84% 86% 83% 87% 86% 85% 85%
job?
Don't know 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 2242 395 1835 1391 952 394 457 723 908 573 478 301 551 314 380
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household | Annual Household Income
African Asian : :
Male |Female | Ao 0- e Americans | Latinos [ Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+
Yes, happened to me 5% 6% 11% 7% 6% 5% 6% 7% 4% 5% 8% 16% 4% 3%
Yes, happened to
Q13. Now, please someone in my 6% 7% 6% 7% 8% 5% 7% 7% 5% 7% 6% 8% 5% 7%
indicate whether you household
gr anyone in your Yes, happened to me
ousehold haz donef and someone in my 2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 5% 2% 1% 2% 4% 5% 3% 1%
or experienced any of household
the following in the .
last 12 months...Been Did not happen to
laid off or lost their anyone in my 86% 84% 81% 85% 81% 88% 80% 84% 89% 86% 82% 1% 86% 89%
job? household
Don't know 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Unweighted n 1034 1206 194 198 772 1011 335 705 1178 1667 573 1005 341 851
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
“'ghof‘f;‘“' college. Sollege | <g20k | $20k-540k | $40k-579k | $80k+ | 8.00 | Native | Naturalized [ Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
Yes, happened to me 6% 6% 5% 23% 10% 4% 3% 0% 5% 5% 11% 3% 10%
Q13. Now, please Zgrsr;ehoanpepﬁ]n;c;to 8% 6% 6% 8% 8% 5% 7% 0% 6% 6% 6% 5% 8%
indicate whether you household
or anyone in your Yes, happened to me
household haz elonef and someone in my 4% 1% 2% 5% 4% 3% 1% 0% 2% 7% 1% 2% 3%
or experienced any of household
the following in the .
last 12 months...Been Did not happen to
laid off or lost their anyone in my 81% 87% 88% 64% 7% 86% 89% [ 100% | 86% 82% 82% 89% 79%
job? household
Don't know 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 567 763 912 416 589 341 851 1 1688 358 187 1266 955

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 3-19, 2023
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - All Adults - November 2023

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult; Likel t
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con ?Izrl‘lte?l E"rIrIITOT:a Los Angeles Oragigglfan SF Bay Area
Yes, happened to me 9% 12% 7% 7% 7% 6% 9% 8% 9% 10% 13% 8% 9% 7% 6%
Yes, happened to
Q14. Now, please someone in my 5% 3% 6% 5% 6% 4% 8% 6% 5% 5% 6% 7% 7% 3% 5%
indicate whether you household
or anyone in your Yes, happened to me
household has done  and someone in my 5% 6% 4% 3% 3% 5% 6% 4% 5% 6% 4% 2% 7% 3% 7%
or experienced any of household
the following in the .
last 12 months...Had ~Did not happen to
work hours reduced or anyone in my 81% 78% 82% 84% 84% 84% 7% 81% 81% 79% 78% 84% 76% 87% 83%
pay cut? household
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 2242 394 1835 1391 950 395 458 722 907 574 478 300 552 314 380
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household Annual Household Income
African Asian : .
Male | Female [ A oo s Americans | Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+
Yes, happened to me 9% 8% 10% 7% 11% 7% 12% 9% 6% 8% 11% 21% 11% 4%
Yes, happened to
Q14. Now, please someone in my 5% 6% 5% 3% 8% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 7% 8% 6% 5%
indicate whether you household
or anyone in your Yes, happened to me
household has done  and someone in my 4% 6% 3% 6% 8% 2% 6% 5% 4% 4% 8% 5% 7% 4%
or experienced any of household
the following in the .
last 12 months...Had Did not happen to
work hours reduced or anyone in my 82% 80% 82% 84% 73% 86% 7% 80% 85% 84% 73% 66% 76% 88%
pay cut? household
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1034 1206 193 198 771 1012 335 705 1178 1667 574 1004 341 852
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College " . ”
college <$20k | $20k-$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | 8.00 | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
only education Graduate
Yes, happened to me 10% 10% 6% 23% 20% 11% 4% 0% 8% 7% 18% 6% 13%
Yes, happened to
Q14. Now, please someone in my 4% 8% 4% 7% 8% 6% 5% 0% 5% 8% 4% 4% 8%
indicate whether you household
or anyone in your Yes, happened to me
household has done  and someone in my 9% 3% 2% 6% 4% 7% 4% 0% 4% 9% 5% 4% 7%
or experienced any of household
the following in the .
last 12 months...Had  Did not happen to
work hours reduced or anyone in my 76% 79% 87% 64% 68% 76% 88% | 100% | 83% 77% 74% 87% 72%
pay cut? household
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 567 763 912 415 589 341 852 1 1688 357 187 1266 955

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 3-19, 2023
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - All Adults - November 2023

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult; Likel t
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (ifar;ltergl ér;rl:or;ge Los Angeles Ora[?ig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Yes, happened to me 10% 11% 9% 10% 9% 7% 11% 11% 11% 8% 14% 8% 8% 12% 6%
Yes, happened to
Q15. Now, please someone in my 5% 4% 5% 6% 4% 5% 7% 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 4% 4% 4%
indicate whether you household
or anyone in your Yes. h d
household has done  Yes, happened to me 0 o 0 0 o 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
or experienced any of and someone in my 4% 5% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 5% 7% 2% 5% 5% 3%
the following in the household
last 12 months...Put  Did not happen to
off seeing a doctor or anyone in my 81% 80% 82% 82% 84% 84% 7% 80% 80% 83% 73% 85% 82% 79% 87%
purchasing medication household
: : -
for financial reasons? p; vt know 0% % | 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | o% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 2243 394 1837 1392 951 395 459 723 908 574 478 302 552 313 380
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household | Annual Household Income
African Asian . .
Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+
Yes, happened to me 9% 11% 16% 7% 11% 9% 18% 7% 6% 10% 10% 19% 14% 5%
Yes, happened to
Q15. Now, please someone in my 6% 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 7% 6% 2% 4% 6% 6% 5% 4%
indicate whether you hoysehold
or anyone in your Yes, happened to me
mi;’;ﬁ’ifngzz gﬁ,’;‘if and someone in my 4% 5% 2% 6% 5% 3% 6% | 4% | 4% 4% 4% 7% 5% 3%
the following in the household
last 12 months...Put  Did not happen to
off seeing a doctor or anyone in my 82% 81% 78% 83% 79% 83% 69% 84% 88% 82% 80% 69% 76% 88%
purchasing medication household
. : 4
for financial reasons? p ;i know 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1036 1205 194 198 771 1012 335 703 1181 1670 571 1005 341 852
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . . .
only eggg:ggn Graduate <$20k | $20k-$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | 8.00 | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
Yes, happened to me 9% 12% 9% 20% 18% 14% 5% 0% 11% 7% 9% 6% 15%
Yes, happened to
Q15. Now, please someone in my 2% 7% 5% 7% 5% 5% 4% 0% 5% 5% 3% 5% 5%
indicate whether you household
or anyone in your Yes, happened to me
e gﬁ;“':,f and 'someone in my 5% 4% 4% 6% 7% 5% 3% | 0% | 4% 7% 1% 3% 6%
the following in the household
last 12 months...Put  Did not happen to
off seeing a doctor or anyone in my 84% 76% 83% 66% 1% 76% 88% | 100% | 80% 82% 86% 86% 74%
purchasing medication household
. : b4
for financial reasons? p, vt know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 568 762 913 416 589 341 852 1 1689 359 186 1267 955

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 3-19, 2023
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - All Adults - November 2023

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult; Likel t
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (ifar;ltergl ér;rl:or;ge Los Angeles Ora[?ig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Yes, happened to me 9% 13% 8% 7% 7% 7% 9% 7% 11% 9% 14% 10% 9% 8% 6%
Yes, happened to
Q16. Now, please someone in my 4% 6% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 9% 4% 5% 2%
indicate whether you household
or anyone in your Yes, happened to me
household has done  and someone in my 5% 6% 5% 3% 3% 4% 8% 3% 5% 5% 8% 4% 3% 7% 4%
or experienced any of household
the following in the .
last 12 montghs...Was Did not happen to o o o o o 0 o o o o o o o o o
not able to pay a ﬁnyonﬁ |r|1dmy 82% 74% 84% 88% 87% 85% 79% 86% 80% 80% 75% 78% 83% 81% 88%
monthly bill? ousehol
Don't know 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 2244 395 1836 1392 951 395 458 722 908 575 479 302 553 314 379
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household | Annual Household Income
African Asian : .
Male | Female | Ao oo Americans | Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+
Yes, happened to me 8% 10% 21% 3% 14% 7% 12% 10% 7% 7% 15% 28% 10% 3%
Yes, happened to
Q16. Now, please someone in my 3% 5% 6% 2% 6% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 7% 6% 3% 4%
indicate whether you household
or anyone in your Yes, happened to me
household has done  and someone in my 4% 6% 3% 3% 7% 3% 5% 6% 3% 4% 7% 8% 7% 3%
or experienced any of household
the following in the .
last 12 months...Was Did not happen to 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
not able to pay a ﬁgﬁggﬁé?dmy 85% 79% 71% 92% 72% 87% 7% 81% 86% 86% 1% 59% 78% 91%
monthly bill?
Don't know 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Unweighted n 1035 1207 194 198 773 1011 335 705 1180 1669 573 1006 341 852
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
“'92§§h°°' College. College | <520k | $20k-$40k | $40k-$79K | $80k+ | 8.00 | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
Yes, happened to me 12% 12% 4% 36% 21% 10% 3% 0% 9% 9% 14% 4% 17%
Yes, happened to
Q16. Now, please someone in my 5% 4% 3% 4% 7% 3% 4% 0% 4% 3% 7% 3% 5%
indicate whether you household
or anyone in your Yes, happened to me
household has done  and someone in my 7% 6% 2% 9% 7% 7% 3% 0% 5% 6% 3% 2% 10%
or experienced any of household
the following in the .
last 12 months...Was Did not happen to 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
not able to pay a ﬁgﬂ:zﬁol?dmy 75% 78% 91% 51% 65% 78% 91% | 100% | 82% 83% 75% 90% 68%
monthly bill?
Don't know 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Unweighted n 569 762 913 417 589 341 852 1 1689 358 187 1267 956

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 3-19, 2023
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - All Adults - November 2023

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fuely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles OraDnigglg,an SF Bay Area
Yes, happened to me 8% 14% 6% 5% 7% 5% 6% 8% 9% 7% 1% 9% 10% 7% 5%
Q17. Now, please
indicate whether you Yes, happened to
or anyone in your someone in my 7% 9% 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 7% 7% 8% 8% 9% 6% 5% 7%
household has done  household
or experie_nce_d any of Yes, happened to me
the following inthe  and'someone in my 3% 4% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2%
last 12 months... household
Received benefits X
from the CalFresh Did not happen to
program, also known anyone in my 82% 72% 85% 88% 84% | 87% | 85% | 82% | 82% | 82% 78% 79% 81% 84% 86%
as S_upplyemeptal household
Prooram orfaoq "% Don't know 0% 1% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
stamps?
Unweighted n 2244 395 1837 1392 951 395 459 723 908 575 479 302 551 314 380
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household [ Annual Household Income
Male |Female| ,African | = Asian || atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes | <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+
Yes, happened to me 7% 10% 22% 3% 9% 7% 9% 9% 7% 6% 13% 32% 4% 2%
Q17. Now, please
indicate whether you Yes, happened to
or anyone in your someone in my 7% 7% 5% 8% 10% 5% 9% 8% 4% 7% 8% 10% 10% 5%
household has done  household
or experie.nce_cl any of Yes, happened to me
the following inthe  and'someone in my 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 6% 4% 1%
last 1_2 months._.. household
Received benefits X
from the CalFresh Did not happen to
program, also known anyone in my 83% | 81% 70% 87% 77% | 85% | 78% | 80% | 86% 85% 73% 51% 81% 92%
as S_upplyemeptal household
Prooram oS faoan®®  Don't know 0% | 1% 0% 0% 1% | 0% | 1% | 0% | o% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
stamps?
Unweighted n 1034 1208 194 198 772 1012 334 705 1181 1668 574 1006 341 852
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school | college | Sollede | <520k | $20k-540k | $40k-579k | $80k+ | 8.00 | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen| Own | Rent
y education
Yes, happened to me 13% 8% 4% 44% 22% 4% 2% 0% 8% 5% 13% 3% 16%
Q17. Now, please
indicate whether you Yes, happened to
or anyone in your someone in my 9% 8% 4% 12% 9% 10% 5% 0% 7% 8% 8% 5% 10%
household has done  household
or experie_nce_cl any of Yes, happened to me
&;ﬁ?ﬁﬁ:&g”he and someone in my 4% 3% 1% 7% 6% 4% 1% 0% 3% 3% 0% 2% 4%
Received benefits h?usehold
from the CalFresh Did not happen to
program, also known anyone in my 73% 82% 91% 37% 63% 81% 92% | 100% | 82% 84% 79% 89% 71%
as S_upplyemeptal household
Prooram o faoq"°®  Don't know 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0%
stamps?
Unweighted n 567 764 913 415 591 341 852 1 1689 359 187 1267 957

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 3-19, 2023
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - All Adults - November 2023

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland O S
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con VZTI;; Err]na:a'i]re Los Angeles raDnig;/o an | sf Bay Area
Yes, happened to me 14% 18% 13% 13% 12% 16% 14% 12% 15% 16% 18% 19% 14% 17% 8%
Yes, happened to
Q18. Now, please someone in my 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 1% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2%
indicate whether you household
or anyone in your Yes. h d
household has done  Yes; happened to me o o o o o 0 o o 0 o o o o o o
or experienced any of and someone in my 13% 16% 12% 11% 10% 15% 12% 8% 18% 11% 13% 10% 15% 15% 14%
the following in the household
last 12 Did not happen to
months...Reduced anyone in my 69% 61% 72% 74% 75% 68% 72% 76% 65% 68% 66% 68% 67% 65% 76%
meals or cut back on  household
?
food to save money?  p ot know 0% 1% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 2243 394 1836 1392 951 395 458 722 907 575 478 301 553 314 380
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household | Annual Household Income
African Asian - "
Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+
Yes, happened to me 9% 20% 20% 10% 18% 13% 14% 16% 13% 12% 20% 36% 15% 7%
Yes, happened to
Q18. Now, please someone in my 3% 3% 4% 4% 5% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 5% 2% 3%
indicate whether you household
or anyone in your Yes. h d
household has done es, happened to me o o o o o o o 0 o o o o o o
or experienced any of and someone in my 12% 14% 5% 10% 18% 11% 17% 13% 9% 11% 17% 16% 16% 11%
the following in the household
last 12 Did not happen to
months...Reduced anyone in my 76% 63% 1% 76% 59% 75% 65% 68% 75% 73% 59% 43% 66% 79%
meals or cut back on  household
?
food to save money? 5 4 know 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% % | 1% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Unweighted n 1034 1207 194 198 772 1011 335 704 1180 1669 572 1005 341 852
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
H'ghoflf;‘“' college Gollege | <20k | $20k-540k | $40k-579k | $80k+ | 8.00 | Native | Naturalized [ Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
education
Yes, happened to me 17% 17% 10% 44% 29% 15% 7% 0% 14% 15% 17% 9% 22%
Yes, happened to
Q18. Now, please someone in my 5% 2% 3% 7% 3% 2% 3% 0% 3% 2% 6% 3% 4%
indicate whether you hoysehold
or anyone in your Yes, happened to me
2:’3;’;2&223 gﬁ;‘if and someone in my 17% 14% 8% 1% 20% 16% 1% | 0% | 14% 10% 1% 9% 19%
the following in the household
last 12 Did not happen to
months...Reduced anyone in my 60% 67% 80% 38% 48% 66% 79% | 100% | 69% 73% 66% 79% 55%
meals or cut back on  household
?
foodto save money? 5 1 know 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 567 763 913 416 589 341 852 1 1689 357 187 1267 955

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 3-19, 2023
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - All Adults - November 2023

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult: Likel t
uits No Yes fuely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles OraDnigglg,an SF Bay Area
Yes, happened to me 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 5% 5% 4% 6% 2% 3%
Yes, happened to
Q19. Now, please someone in my 5% 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 6% 4% 5% 3% 6% 2% 5% 2% 4%
indicate whether you household
or anyone in your Yes. h d
household has done  Yes, happened to me o o 0 0 0 o 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 0 o
or experienced any of and someone in my 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
the following in the household
last 12 Did not happen to
months...Received anyone in my 90% 88% 90% 92% 92% 92% 88% 91% 89% 91% 88% 93% 88% 94% 90%
unemployment household
benefitS? i 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 2243 395 1835 1392 951 395 457 723 907 574 478 302 553 314 379
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household | Annual Household Income
African Asian : .
Male (Female | A o:tis Americans | Latinos [ Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+
Yes, happened to me 4% 4% 7% 3% 5% 3% 6% 3% 3% 3% 6% 8% 4% 3%
Yes, happened to
Q19. Now, please someone in my 4% 5% 3% 2% 5% 5% 7% 4% 4% 4% 5% 6% 4% 4%
indicate whether you household
or anyone in your Yes. h d
household has done es, happened to me o o o o o o 0 o o o o o 0 o
or experienced any of and someone in my 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1%
the following in the household
last 12 Did not happen to
months...Received anyone in my 90% 90% 89% 94% 87% 91% 86% 91% 92% 91% 87% 85% 90% 92%
unemployment household
benefitS? i 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1033 1208 193 198 774 1010 334 706 1179 1668 573 1006 341 851
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High sonool | college Gollege | <520k | $20k-540k | $40k-579k | $80k+ | 8.00 | Native | Naturalized [ Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
education
Yes, happened to me 5% 3% 4% 8% 8% 4% 3% 0% 4% 6% 3% 2% 7%
Yes, happened to
Q19. Now, please someone in my 5% 7% 3% 7% 5% 4% 4% 0% 5% 4% 6% 4% 5%
indicate whether you hoysehold
or anyone in your Yes, happened to me
2:’3;’;2&223 gﬁ;‘if and someone in my 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% | 0% | 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
the following in the household
last 12 Did not happen to
months...Received anyone in my 88% 89% 93% 82% 87% 90% 92% | 100% | 90% 88% 90% 93% 86%
unemployment household
benefits? i
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 567 764 912 417 589 341 851 1 1687 359 187 1267 955

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 3-19, 2023
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Californians and Their Economic Well-Bein

PPIC Statewide Survey

- All Adults - November 2023

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult; Likel t
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con ?Izrl‘lte?l E"rIrIITOT:a Los Angeles Oragigglfan SF Bay Area
Yes, happened to me 8% 13% 7% 6% 7% 7% 7% 6% 9% 10% 1% 9% 9% 7% 5%
Yes, happened to
Q20. Now, please someone in my 4% 4% 4% 2% 5% 2% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 4% 2% 6% 5%
indicate whether you household
or anyone in your Yes. h d
household has done  Yes, happened to me 0 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 0
or experienced any of and someone in my 5% 5% 5% 3% 4% 2% 6% 4% 6% 4% 4% 3% 6% 4% 6%
the following in the household
last 12 Did not happen to
months...Received anyone in my 83% 78% 85% 88% 84% 90% 83% 87% 81% 82% 82% 84% 82% 83% 84%
food from a food bank household
or pantry? i 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 2243 394 1836 1392 951 395 458 722 907 575 478 301 553 314 380
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household Annual Household Income
African Asian " .
Male | Female [ A oo s Americans | Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+
Yes, happened to me 6% 11% 13% 6% 13% 5% 11% 9% 6% 6% 14% 23% 10% 3%
Yes, happened to
Q20. Now, please someone in my 4% 4% 2% 5% 6% 1% 5% 4% 3% 3% 5% 6% 7% 1%
indicate whether you household
or anyone in your Yes. h d
household has done  Yes, happened to me 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 0 0
or experienced any of and someone in my 6% 4% 6% 2% 8% 3% 6% 5% 4% 4% 7% 6% 8% 3%
the following in the household
last 12 Did not happen to
months...Received anyone in my 84% 82% 80% 88% 2% 90% 79% 83% 88% 87% 73% 65% 75% 93%
food from a food bank household
or pantry? U 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1034 1207 192 198 773 1012 333 706 1180 1668 573 1005 341 852
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High sonool | college Gollege | <20k | $20k-540k | $40k-579k | $80k+ | 8.00 | Native | Naturalized [ Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
education
Yes, happened to me 12% 8% 5% 25% 20% 10% 3% 0% 8% 8% 13% 4% 15%
Yes, happened to
Q20. Now, please someone in my 7% 2% 2% 8% 4% 7% 1% 0% 3% 5% 4% 2% 6%
indicate whether you hoysehold
or anyone in your Yes, happened to me
e gﬁ;‘if and 'someone in my 7% 6% 2% 8% 4% 8% 3% | 0% | 5% 7% 3% 3% 7%
the following in the household
last 12 Did not happen to
months...Received anyone in my 74% 84% 91% 59% 1% 75% 93% | 100% | 85% 80% 80% 91% 72%
food from a food bank household
or pantry? v 0, 0, o, 0, 0, 0, o, 0, 0, 0, 0 0 0,
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 567 763 913 416 589 341 852 1 1688 358 187 1267 955

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 3-19, 2023

Page 22



Californians and Their Economic Well-Bein

PPIC Statewide Survey

- All Adults - November 2023

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con ?Izrl‘lte?l E"rIrIITOT:a Los Angeles Oragigglfan SF Bay Area
Yes, happened to me 9% 13% 8% 7% 6% 7% 10% 8% 10% 8% 12% 10% 9% 10% 5%
Yes, happened to
Q21. Now, please someone in my 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 5% 4% 3% 5% 7% 4% 4% 2%
indicate whether you household
or anyone in your Yes, happened to me
household has done  and someone in my 4% 6% 4% 2% 3% 2% 6% 5% 5% 2% 5% 4% 6% 6% 2%
or experienced any of nhousehold
e ougur e Did not happen to
difficulty payiné'rent anyone in my 82% 75% 84% 88% 86% 88% 81% 82% 81% 86% 78% 79% 81% 80% 91%
or mortgage? household
Don't know 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 2243 394 1836 1393 951 395 458 722 909 573 478 302 552 314 380
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household Annual Household Income
African Asian : .
Male | Female [ A oo s Americans | Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+
Yes, happened to me 7% 11% 15% 4% 12% 8% 9% 12% 7% 7% 16% 26% 9% 3%
Yes, happened to
Q21. Now, please someone in my 4% 4% 7% 3% 7% 2% 6% 3% 3% 3% 5% 6% 5% 3%
indicate whether you household
or anyone in your Yes, happened to me
household has done  and someone in my 5% 4% 1% 3% 7% 3% 5% 5% 4% 4% 7% 9% 6% 2%
or experienced any of household
the following in the .
last 12 montghs...Had Did not happen to o o o o o o o o o o o o o o
difficulty paying rent ﬁnyonﬁ |r|1dmy 84% 80% 77% 90% 74% 86% 80% 80% 87% 86% 2% 59% 79% 91%
or mortgage? ousehol
Don't know 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Unweighted n 1036 1205 194 198 772 1011 335 703 1181 1669 572 1007 340 851
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College g . : : _Citi
only egﬁggﬂgn Graduate <$20k | $20k-$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | 8.00 | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
Yes, happened to me 12% 11% 5% 32% 22% 9% 3% 0% 8% 8% 16% 3% 18%
Yes, happened to
Q21. Now, please someone in my 6% 3% 3% 7% 5% 5% 3% 0% 4% 5% 3% 3% 6%
indicate whether you household
or anyone in your Yes, happened to me
household has done  and someone in my 7% 5% 2% 8% 9% 6% 2% 0% 4% 6% 4% 3% 7%
or experienced any of household
last 12 monthe. .tiad Did not happen to
difficulty paying rent anyone in my 75% 81% 90% 53% 64% 79% 91% | 100% | 83% 80% 7% 91% 68%
or mortgage? household
Don't know 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 567 763 913 417 590 340 851 1688 358 187 1267 955

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 3-19, 2023

Page 23



PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - All Adults - November 2023

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 3-19, 2023

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
uits No Yes fuely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles OraDnig;/g,an SF Bay Area
Every day 8% 10% | 7% 6% 7% | 6% | 7% | 5% | 10% | 8% 8% 6% 8% 8% 8%
Q22. Next, how often, Almost every day 6% 6% 6% 7% 5% | 5% | 7% | 7% | 6% | 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 6%
if ever, do you worry  Sometimes 30% 36% | 28% 26% 26% | 28% | 32% | 32% | 30% | 27% 30% 23% 32% 33% 28%
?gfg":’m‘,“f;&"; Rarely 26% 21% | 27% 27% 29% | 28% | 24% | 27% | 23% | 27% 22% 29% 22% 30% 26%
someone in your Never 31% 27% | 32% 34% 33% | 34% | 30% | 29% | 32% | 33% 34% 36% 31% 23% 31%
1eone | o
family losing their job? 1 know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 2243 395 | 1836 1391 950 | 395 | 459 | 721 | 909 | s75 479 302 552 313 379
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household Annual Household Income
African Asian . .
Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+
Every day 6% | 9% 13% 5% 10% | 6% | 9% | 10% | 5% 5% 14% 17% 7% 5%
Q22. Next, how often, Almost every day 5% 6% 2% 7% 6% 6% 8% 6% 4% 6% 5% 8% 6% 6%
if ever, do you worry  Sometimes 29% | 30% 21% 40% 32% | 25% | 25% | 36% | 26% 28% 33% 29% 31% 29%
?gfg‘vtvﬁ%";‘\?;jh:r Rarely 26% | 25% 20% 29% 23% | 25% | 31% | 25% | 24% 26% 26% 17% 25% 29%
someone in your Never 34% 28% 44% 18% 28% 38% 28% 23% 41% 34% 22% 29% 31% 32%
1eone | o
family losing their job? 1 now 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% % | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1035 | 1206 194 198 773 | 1010 | 334 | 706 | 1179 | 1667 574 1005 341 852
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
H'g'z)ﬁf;‘“' College Gollege | <520k | $20k-540k | $40k-579k | $80k+ | 8.00 | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen| Own | Rent
Every day 11% 7% 5% 23% 11% 7% 5% | 0% | 7% 6% 16% 4% 13%
0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Q22. Next, how often, Almost every day 6% 5% 6% 8% 8% 6% 6% 0% 6% 7% 4% 5% 8%
if ever, do you worry  Sometimes 28% 29% 32% 28% 29% 31% 29% | 0% | 26% 35% 42% 20% | 31%
?3?;‘&;?;’?;&“; Rarely 22% 26% 29% 12% 21% 25% 29% | 0% | 27% 23% 24% 27% | 24%
someone inyour __ Never 33% 32% 28% 28% 30% 31% 32% | 100% | 34% 29% 14% 35% | 25%
family losing their job? f, . 1 ow 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 568 763 912 416 589 341 852 1 1688 359 187 1267 | 956
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - All Adults - November 2023

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles OraDnig;/g,an SF Bay Area
Every day 1% 14% | 10% 9% 9% | 1% | 1% | 9% | 1% | 12% 1% 15% 9% 13% 7%
Q23. Next, how often, Almost every day 10% 13% | 9% 9% 9% | 7% | 9% | 11% | 10% | 8% 9% 15% 8% 12% 10%
if ever, do you worry  Sometimes 39% 38% | 40% 40% 38% | 36% | 44% | 40% | 42% | 33% 36% 29% 44% 41% 42%
?gf;'vtvﬁ‘zc,_}‘{’gé'gst of Rarely 19% 15% | 20% 22% 20% | 20% | 22% | 22% | 15% | 24% 23% 19% 17% 16% 21%
healthcare for you and Never 21% 20% 21% 20% 23% 25% 14% 18% 22% 23% 22% 22% 22% 18% 20%
your family? Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 2244 394 | 1838 1303 952 | 395 | 459 | 723 | 909 | 574 478 302 552 314 380
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household [ Annual Household Income
Male |Female| ,African | Asian || atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+
Every day 1% | 10% 12% 15% 12% | 8% | 12% | 12% | 9% 1% 12% 21% 1% 8%
Q23. Next, how often, Almost every day 9% | 1% 5% 7% 14% | 8% | 10% | 1% | 9% 10% 11% 13% 1% 8%
if ever, do you worry  Sometimes 38% | 40% 28% 43% 37% | 39% | 42% | 40% | 35% 38% 41% 31% 39% 41%
?gfg'vtvﬁ‘zc;‘{’,fg'gst of Rarely 18% | 20% 15% 16% 19% | 21% | 16% | 18% | 23% 19% 19% 15% 19% 21%
healthcare for you and Never 23% 19% 39% 18% 18% 23% 20% 20% 23% 22% 18% 21% 20% 21%
your family? Don't know 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% % | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1035 | 1207 194 198 773 | 1011 | 334 | 705 | 1181 1668 574 1006 341 852
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
Hig';ﬁf;‘“' eg?ﬁgé:gn ollege | <520k | $20k-$40k | $40k-$79K | $80k+ | 8.00 | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
Every day 11% 12% 10% 27% 16% 11% 8% | 0% | 1% 10% 15% 9% 14%
Q23. Next, how often, Almost every day 10% 11% 9% 14% 12% 11% 8% | 0% | 9% 10% 15% 8% 12%
if ever, do you worry  Sometimes 38% 39% 40% 24% 37% 39% 41% | 100% | 39% 42% 39% 39% | 38%
?cﬁf;“:,ﬁ]zc,“f’g the i of Rarely 17% 21% 20% 15% 16% 19% 21% | 0% | 19% 23% 18% 22% | 16%
healthcare for you and Never 23% 18% 21% 21% 20% 20% 21% | 0% | 23% 15% 13% 23% | 19%
your family? Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 567 764 913 415 591 341 852 1 | 1690 358 187 1268 | 956

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 3-19, 2023
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - All Adults - November 2023

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 3-19, 2023

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Every day 13% 17% 12% 10% 1% | 9% | 17% | 11% | 13% | 16% 13% 19% 1% 16% 10%
Almost every day 15% 18% | 14% 12% 10% | 17% | 17% | 15% | 15% | 14% 13% 19% 16% 16% 14%
Q24. Next, how often,
if ever, do you worry  Sometimes 36% 35% | 36% 36% 41% | 31% | 32% | 43% | 32% | 32% 35% 26% 35% 40% 38%
?gf;'vtvﬁ‘zc,}‘{’gé'gst of Rarely 15% 13% | 16% 17% 17% | 15% | 15% | 13% | 17% | 13% 17% 15% 15% 12% 16%
housing for youand  Never 21% 17% | 22% 25% 21% | 28% | 20% | 17% | 23% | 25% 22% 21% 23% 17% 22%
ilv?
your family? Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | o% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 2246 395 1839 1394 953 | 395 | 450 | 723 | 910 | 575 479 302 552 314 381
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household | Annual Household Income
African Asian . .
Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+
Every day 13% | 14% 13% 9% 18% | 1% | 17% | 15% | 9% 11% 20% 29% 14% 8%
Q24. Next, how often, Almost every day 15% | 15% 14% 17% 15% | 15% | 16% | 17% | 13% 15% 16% 18% 17% 14%
if ever, do you worry  Sometimes 35% | 36% 37% 41% 33% | 35% | 43% | 38% | 27% 36% 36% 31% 35% 37%
?gfg'vtvﬁ‘zc;‘{’,fg'gst of Rarely 15% | 14% 11% 14% 15% | 15% | 8% | 14% | 20% 16% 13% 11% 13% 16%
housing for youand  Never 22% 20% 24% 18% 18% 24% 16% 16% 30% 23% 15% 11% 20% 25%
ilv?
your family? Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1036 | 1208 194 198 774 | 1012 | 334 | 706 | 1182 1670 574 1008 341 852
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
”'ghoflf;‘“' gollege Gollege | <520k | $20k-540k | $40k-579k | $80k+ | 8.00 | Native | Naturalized [ Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
Every day 17% 13% 10% 34% 24% 14% 8% | 0% | 12% 13% 20% 7% 24%
0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Q24. Next, how often, Almost every day 16% 14% 15% 18% 18% 17% 14% | 0% | 16% 16% 9% 1% 22%
if ever, do you worry  Sometimes 29% 40% 38% 28% 34% 35% 37% | 100% | 35% 35% 42% 34% | 36%
?cﬁf;“:,ﬁ]zc,“f’g the i of Rarely 16% 15% 13% 11% 11% 13% 16% | 0% | 14% 19% 16% 20% 8%
housing for youand  Never 22% 18% 23% 10% 13% 20% 25% | 0% | 23% 16% 13% 28% 1%
your family? Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 568 765 913 416 592 341 852 1 1691 359 187 1268 958
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - All Adults - November 2023

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con %Z“Z;I E"rIrIITOT:a Los Angeles Orasiigglfan SF Bay Area
Every day 12% 16% | 11% 8% 9% | 9% | 14% | 8% | 15% | 13% 12% 19% 13% 14% 6%
Almost every day 1% 1% | 11% 10% 10% | 10% | 13% | 12% | 11% | 10% 14% 12% 10% 14% 7%
25. Next, )'/‘:l‘l"v?g‘:;‘ Sometimes 27% 31% | 26% 25% 27% | 30% | 21% | 27% | 26% | 28% 28% 23% 28% 27% 29%
about each of the Rarely 23% 19% | 25% 26% 24% | 22% | 29% | 28% | 21% | 21% 21% 25% 27% 18% 23%
gz PaYing Never 26% | 23% | 27% 30% 30% | 20% | 23% | 25% | 27% | 28% 25% 21% 22% 27% 34%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 2247 395 | 1840 1395 953 | 395 | 460 | 723 | 910 | 575 479 302 552 314 382
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household Annual Household Income
Male |Female| jAfican | = Asian | atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+
Every day 1% | 13% 16% 8% 15% | 1% | 16% | 14% | 8% 10% 18% 29% 13% 6%
Almost every day 10% | 12% 1% 6% 15% | 9% | 9% | 15% | 8% 10% 14% 15% 14% 8%
icf"‘;f‘l-e'r‘,eé‘g )';:l“”v?;trf;‘ Sometimes 24% | 30% 26% 27% 31% | 24% | 31% | 26% | 25% 27% 28% 29% 30% 25%
about each of the Rarely 27% | 20% 20% 27% 20% | 25% | 21% | 23% | 26% 25% 20% 16% 20% 27%
gz PaYing Never 21% | 25% 28% 32% 19% | 31% | 23% | 22% | 33% | 29% 20% | 1% | 22% | 34%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | o% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1036 | 1209 194 198 774 | 1013 | 334 | 706 | 1182 1671 574 1008 341 852
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . . .
college <$20k | $20k-$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | 8.00 | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
only education Graduate
Every day 15% 14% 8% 38% 21% 13% 6% | 0% | 13% 6% 17% 7% 20%
Almost every day 14% 10% 9% 12% 19% 14% 8% | 0% | 10% 14% 12% 8% 15%
025, Next, )',‘:l‘j‘vvf(f‘rﬁ;‘ Sometimes 27% 29% 25% 29% 29% 30% 25% | 100% | 26% 33% 27% 26% | 29%
about each of the Rarely 20% 24% 26% 10% 21% 20% 27% 0% 23% 24% 23% 27% 17%
following? Paying N o o ) o o ) o o o o o o o
your bille? ever 24% 23% 32% 12% 9% 22% 34% | 0% | 28% 22% 21% 32% | 19%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 568 765 914 416 592 341 852 1 1692 359 187 1269 | 958

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 3-19, 2023

Page 27



PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and their Economic Well-Being - All Adults - November

Parents of School-Aged Children ...

All Adults | Yes | Likely voters
Every day 7% 6% 6%
Almost every day 4% 3% 4%
gze?@t‘,eé(;' ;‘:l“” v;’;tri;‘ Sometimes 24% | 25% 27%
about each of the Rarely 17% 19% 15%
following? The cost of yever 47% | 47% 48%
Don't know 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 574 389 232
Parents of School-Aged Children Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
only Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 [ 45+
Every day 6% 8% 8% 8% 6% 8% 7%
Almost every day 3% 5% 5% 2% 4% 5% 2%
ﬁ‘ﬁge’;‘eé‘;;‘:l“”vj’gﬁ;‘ Sometimes 25% | 24% | 19% | 21% | 31% | 29% | 16%
about each of the Rarely 16% 18% 19% 15% 14% 20% 13%
following? The cost of yever 49% | 45% | 48% | 48% | 44% | 38% | 61%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 218 356 298 165 111 314 254
College Graduate Annual Household Income D9. v‘ﬁ;ﬁgg%g?;g.;" the Home Ownership
Parents of School-Aged Children Not a college College Under $60,000 or
only graduate graduate $60,000 more Yes No Own Rent
Every day 9% 4% 17% 3% 7% 9% 3% 13%
Almost every day 3% 6% 6% 3% 4% 5% 3% 5%
gﬁﬁ;"e&‘g ;‘:l“”v;’;trﬁ; Sometimes 18% 37% 10% 32% 25% 24% 21% | 21%
about each of the Rarely 18% 15% 14% 18% 17% 17% 18% 15%
following? The cost of yever 52% 37% 53% 44% 48% 46% 48% | 45%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 366 208 313 253 347 227 258 314

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 3-19, 2023
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and their Economic Well-Being - All Adults - November 2023

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
ults No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con CVZ'I‘IZ;I IIEr:‘Lapr:i Los Angeles OragigzloSan SF Bay Area
Every day 13% 15% | 12% 11% 1% | 13% | 12% | 10% | 15% | 13% 18% 13% 11% 19% 5%
Almost every day 11% 12% | 1% 10% 10% | 13% | 12% | 12% | 11% | 11% 9% 15% 11% 12% 12%
ﬁ’get‘eé‘;;’:l“”vfgf;‘ Sometimes 26% 25% | 26% 26% 28% | 22% | 27% | 27% | 26% | 23% 25% 33% 25% 24% 24%
about each of the Rarely 21% 20% | 21% 22% 20% | 24% | 20% | 22% | 20% | 22% 23% 17% 24% 18% 19%
gy The 05U Never 20% | 28% | 29% 30% 31% | 30% | 28% | 29% | 28% | 30% 25% 21% 29% 27% 39%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 2246 395 | 1839 1394 953 | 395 | 459 | 723 | 910 | 575 479 302 552 314 381
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household | Annual Household Income
African Asian . .
Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+
Every day 12% | 14% 18% 6% 16% | 12% | 16% | 15% | 8% 11% 18% 23% 16% 8%
Almost every day 1% | 12% 8% 11% 15% | 9% | 8% | 17% | 9% 10% 15% 12% 15% 10%
icf’gét"eé‘g ;‘:l“”v;’gﬁ;‘ Sometimes 26% | 26% 30% 28% 27% | 24% | 25% | 26% | 25% 25% 27% 29% 28% 23%
about each of the Rarely 20% | 21% 20% 26% 20% | 20% | 16% | 20% | 26% 21% 20% 16% 18% 24%
gy The 23U Never 32% | 27% 23% 30% 22% | 35% | 35% | 23% | 31% | 33% 20% | 19% | 23% | 35%
Don't know 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1036 | 1208 194 198 774 | 1012 | 334 | 706 | 1182 | 1670 574 1008 341 852
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
""9'(‘"?@““' College Sollege | <520k | $20k-540k | $40k-579k | $80k+ | 8.00 | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen| Own | Rent
Every day 13% 16% 10% 31% 17% 16% 8% | 0% | 14% 10% 1% 8% 20%
Almost every day 13% 10% 11% 9% 15% 15% 10% | 0% | 10% 15% 15% 10% | 14%
o o oriom:  Sometimes 28% 25% 25% 30% |  28% 28% | 23% | 100% | 25% 32% 19% 27% | 24%
about each of the Rarely 17% 26% 20% 13% 19% 18% 24% | 0% | 20% 21% 29% 23% | 18%
i ?
oy The 2™ Never 20% 24% 33% 17% | 21% 23% | 36% | 0% | 31% | 22% 26% 33% | 23%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 568 765 913 416 592 341 852 1 1691 359 187 1268 | 958

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 3-19, 2023
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and their Economic Well-Being - All Adults - April 2022

Parents of School-Aged Children only [ ajj Aduits| Yes | Likely voters
Every day 17% 18% 17%
Q28. Next, how often, Almost every day 16% 14% 14%
if ever, do you worry . o o o
about each of the Sometimes 35% 37% 40%
following? Being able Rarely 17% 17% 14%
to save enough for
your children’s college Never 15% 14% 16%
education? Don't know 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 574 389 232
Parents of School-Aged Children Gender Race/Ethnicity Age

only

Male | Female

Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+

Every day

Q28. Next, how often, Almost every day
if ever, do you worry .

about each of the Sometimes
following? Being able Rarely

to save enough for

your children’s college Never
education? Don't know

Unweighted n

13% 20%

21% 14% 12% 17% 18%

12% 19%

17% 16% 13% 15% 17%

35% 36%

29% 41% 42% 39% 31%

20% 15%

19% 15% 16% 19% 14%

19% 11%

14% 14% 16% 10% 19%

0% 0%

0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

218 356

298 165 111 314 254

College Graduate Annual Household Income D9. V\{Je':ﬁgggtg‘t’ég,i" the Home Ownership

Parents of School-Aged Children Not a college College Under $60,000 or Yes No own Rent
only graduate graduate $60,000 more

Every day 19% 14% 27% 13% 16% 18% 9% 27%

Q28. Next, how often, Almost every day 16% 16% 15% 16% 15% 18% 16% 15%

ifever, doyoUWOITY  Sometimes 30% 46% 20% 43% 35% 37% 2% | 28%

following? Being able Rarely 18% 16% 18% 15% 16% 18% 17% 17%

AV e (f:gTIege Never 18% 8% 20% 12% 18% 9% 15% | 13%

education? Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Unweighted n 366 208 313 253 347 227 258 314

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 3 - 19, 2023
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and their Economic Well-Being - All Adults - November 2023

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
uits No Yes fuely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles OraDnig;/g,an SF Bay Area
Every day 16% 16% 16% 15% 13% | 16% | 18% | 12% | 15% | 21% 18% 19% 18% 15% 12%
0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Q29 Next, how often, if Almost every day 14% 16% 13% 13% 1% | 18% | 13% | 14% | 13% | 17% 8% 18% 16% 14% 16%
ever, do you worry ~ Sometimes 36% 39% | 36% 35% 38% | 29% | 37% | 42% | 37% | 29% 38% 26% 36% 38% 39%
‘;‘c‘,’lfg":,ﬁ]zc,_}‘g;tnh; able Rarely 15% 13% | 16% 16% 18% | 16% | 13% | 14% | 17% | 15% 13% 13% 16% 16% 17%
to save enough for  Never 18% 16% 19% 21% 20% | 20% | 18% | 18% | 18% | 19% 23% 24% 15% 17% 16%
i ?
your retirement? Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | o% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 2241 394 1834 1390 948 | 395 | 459 | 719 | 908 | 575 478 301 552 314 378
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household | Annual Household Income
African Asian . .
Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+
Every day 15% | 16% 13% 1% 21% | 14% | 16% | 19% | 13% 13% 22% 26% 16% 13%
0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Q29 Next, how often, if Almost every day 13% | 15% 12% 17% 14% | 14% | 14% | 17% | 12% 14% 13% 17% 13% 13%
ever, do you worry ~ Sometimes 36% | 37% 26% 40% 37% | 35% | 39% | 41% | 30% 35% 40% 29% 33% 40%
?gf:vtvﬁ‘zc;‘g;i;h; able Rarely 16% | 15% 19% 19% 17% | 13% | 15% | 13% | 18% 16% 13% 11% 20% 15%
to save enough for Never 20% 17% 30% 13% 12% 24% 17% 10% 27% 21% 12% 17% 18% 19%
your retirement? " 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1034 | 1205 193 197 774 1009 | 334 | 706 | 1177 1665 574 1003 341 852
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
H'giﬁﬁh“' College ollege | <520k | $20k-$40k | $40k-$79K | $80k+ | 8.00 | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
Every day 21% 16% 10% 33% 21% 16% 13% | 0% | 15% 19% 18% 1% 23%
0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, [ 0, 0, 0,
Q29 Next, how often, if Almost every day 13% 12% 17% 17% 16% 13% 13% | 0% | 14% 1% 19% 12% 18%
ever, do youworry ~ Sometimes 32% 40% 38% 25% 33% 33% 40% | 100% | 35% 41% 36% 39% 31%
?cﬁf;“:lﬁlzc?"g;itnh;able Rarely 15% 15% 16% 9% 12% 20% 15% | 0% | 14% 18% 18% 17% | 14%
to save enough for  Never 20% 17% 18% 16% 18% 18% 19% | 0% | 21% 1% 10% 20% 15%
your retirement? " 0 0 0 0, 0, 0 0 0, 0 0 0, o 0
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 567 763 911 414 589 341 852 1 1687 358 186 1266 954

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 3-19, 2023
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and their Economic Well-Being - All Adults - November 2023

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 3-19, 2023

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
Employed adults only ults No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles OraDnig;/g,an SF Bay Area
Very satisfied 35% 34% | 35% 36% 36% | 41% | 29% | 33% | 37% | 36% 37% 51% 30% 35% 34%
?gg-sgﬁrgﬂ’a"r"g“'d Somewhat satisfied 54% 57% | 54% 53% 55% | 47% | 57% | 57% | 55% | 48% 53% 46% 57% 56% 54%
satisfied or Not satisfied 10% 9% 10% 10% 9% | 12% | 12% | 10% | 7% | 16% 9% 3% 13% 9% 12%
fhpgisfied With YU pon't know 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% | o% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1079 203 870 593 452 | 170 | 227 | 362 | 457 | 245 220 124 275 181 180
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household Annual Household Income
African Asian . .
Employed adults only Male | Female | A 0" s | Americans | Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 [ 55+ No Yes <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+
Very satisfied 35% | 36% 40% 20% 38% | 39% | 33% | 37% | 37% 34% 39% 23% 34% 38%
5’23'523‘,";’ all, would  somewhat satisfied | 56% | 53% 50% 66% 56% | 48% | 54% | 56% | 51% 54% 56% 56% 61% 51%
satisfied or Not satisfied 9% | 1% 10% 14% 6% 12% | 13% | 7% | 13% 12% 5% 19% 6% 10%
fapgisfied with your pomt know 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% | 1% | 1% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 540 | 538 93 127 423 400 | 219 | 504 | 343 698 380 355 183 520
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College ¥ g . . it
Employed adults onIy only egﬂﬂgggn Graduate <$20k | $20k-$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ [ 8.00 [ Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
Very satisfied 38% 36% 33% 29% 20% 34% 38% | 0% | 36% 33% 35% 38% | 32%
3:3-52!‘,"‘;‘/’ jl'j"a‘:’:”'d Somewhat satisfied 53% 55% 55% 49% 59% 61% 51% | 0% | 52% 59% 63% 52% | 57%
satisfied or Not satisfied 9% 9% 12% 17% 21% 6% 10% | 0% | 12% 8% 3% 9% 11%
fapg isfied with your pomt know 1% 0% 0% 5% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0%
Unweighted n 240 344 495 104 251 183 520 0 768 198 107 577 494
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and their Economic Well-Being - All Adults - November 2023

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
Employed adults only ults No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles OraDnig;/g,an SF Bay Area
Q31. Would Yes 84% 76% 86% 88% 86% | 86% | 87% | 85% | 84% | 84% 85% 78% 80% 90% 81%
that you have stable  No 16% 24% | 14% 12% 14% | 14% | 13% | 15% | 16% | 16% 15% 22% 20% 10% 19%
ar:)t:ke)redictable Pay at pon't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
) Unweighted n 1079 203 870 593 452 | 170 | 227 | 362 | 457 | 245 220 124 275 181 180
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household [ Annual Household Income
Employed adults only Male |Female| ,African | Asian 1 atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes <$40Kk | $40k-$79K | $80k+
Q31. Would Yes 87% | 80% 85% 85% 79% | 88% | 85% | 83% | 83% 84% 84% 64% 84% 89%
. u u
that you have stable  No 13% | 20% 15% 15% 21% | 12% | 15% | 17% | 17% | 16% 16% 36% 16% 1%
a’rg:krz)redictable Pay at pon't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
’ Unweighted n 540 538 93 127 423 400 | 219 | 504 | 343 698 380 355 183 520
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . . .
1l <$20k | $20k-$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | 8.00 | Native | Naturalized | Non-Cit o Rent
Employed adults onIy only egzc:?izn Graduate $ $ $ $ $ $ ative | Naturalize on-Citizen wn en
Q31. Would Yes 73% 89% 87% 56% 68% 84% 89% | 0% | 85% 83% 80% 87% 80%
that you have stable  No 27% 1% 13% 4% | 32% 16% | 1% | 0% | 15% 17% 20% 13% | 20%
evry:ke)redictable pay at pon't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
) Unweighted n 240 344 495 104 251 183 520 0 768 198 107 577 494

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 3-19, 2023
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and their Economic Well-Being - All Adults - November 2023

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland [o) /S
Employed adults only No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con VZTI;; Err]na:a'i]re Los Angeles raDniggo an | SF Bay Area
Q32. Would Yes 80% 73% 83% 85% 83% | 83% | 81% | 84% | 77% | 83% 77% 78% 80% 85% 81%
that you have stable  No 20% | 21% | 17% 15% 17% | 17% | 19% | 16% | 23% | 17% 23% 22% 20% 15% 19%
and predictable hours pon't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
at work?
Unweighted n 1079 203 870 593 452 | 170 | 227 | 362 | 457 | 245 220 124 275 181 180
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household | Annual Household Income
Employed adults only Male |Female| ,African | Asian 1 atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80K+
Q32. Would Yes 81% | 80% 90% 79% 75% 84% | 78% | 81% | 84% 81% 80% 57% 79% 87%
. u u
that you have stable  No 19% | 20% 10% 21% 25% | 16% | 22% | 19% | 16% | 19% 20% 43% 21% 13%
:{'a’ grrﬁgictable hours  pon't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
) Unweighted n 540 538 93 127 423 400 219 | 504 | 343 698 380 355 183 520
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . . iy
Employed adults onIy only egﬁl:lgtgign Graduate <$20k | $20k-$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | 8.00 | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
Q32. Would Yes 72% 84% 83% 45% 63% 79% 87% | 0% | 81% 83% 73% 84% 76%
that you have stable  No 28% 16% 17% 55% |  37% 21% | 13% | 0% | 19% 17% 27% 16% | 24%
Z{'e\, grrlfgictable hours pon't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
) Unweighted n 240 344 495 104 251 183 520 0 768 198 107 577 494

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 3-19, 2023
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and their Economic Well-Being - All Adults - November 2023

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult; Likel t
Employed adults only ults No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (ifal;ltergl é’:,';’;ﬁ’e Los Angeles Ora[?ig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Q33. Would you say  Yes 58% 56% 58% 56% 59% 54% 61% 59% 55% 63% 54% 67% 56% 59% 58%
that your jt?b Offfers No 42% 44% 42% 44% 41% | 46% | 39% | 41% | 45% | 37% 46% 33% 44% 41% 42%
opportunities for
gfgwth and Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
advancement? Unweighted n 1076 203 868 592 451 169 227 362 457 243 219 124 273 181 180
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household | Annual Household Income
African Asian : .
Employed adults only Male |Female | o o8 | o o s | Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ No Yes <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+
Q33. Would you say Yes 61% 53% 68% 46% 59% 62% 64% 62% | 43% 55% 63% 41% 61% 60%
that your job offers No 39% 47% 32% 54% 41% 38% 36% 38% 57% 45% 37% 59% 39% 40%
opportunities for .
growth and Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
advancement? Unweighted n 538 537 93 126 422 399 218 504 341 695 380 354 181 520
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . . iy
I <$20k | $20k-$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | 8.00 | Nat Naturalized | Non-Cit (o) Rent
Employed adults only only egﬁc:tgign Graduate $ $ $ $ $ $ ative | Naturalize on-Citizen wn en
Q33. Would you say  Yes 53% 60% 59% 42% 41% 61% 60% 0% 57% 56% 61% 57% 59%
that your job offers  No 47% 40% 41% 58% 59% 39% 40% | 0% [ 43% 44% 39% 43% 41%
opportunities for §
growth and Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
advancement? Unweighted n 239 342 495 103 251 181 520 0 767 197 107 576 493

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 3-19, 2023
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and their Economic Well-Being - All Adults - November 2023

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
Employed adults only uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (ifal;ltergl é’:,';’;ﬁ’e Los Angeles Ora[?ig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Q34.Would Yes 80% 72% 83% 86% 84% | 85% | 80% | 87% | 74% | 85% 81% 7% 76% 83% 80%
that you have at least No 19% 28% | 17% 14% 16% | 15% | 20% | 13% | 26% | 14% 19% 23% 23% 17% 20%
a Jﬁﬂ,ﬂmé’”"t ofjob  pon't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
i Unweighted n 1077 203 869 592 451 170 | 227 | 361 457 | 245 220 124 273 181 180
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household Annual Household Income
Employed adults only Male |Female | jAffican | Asian 1) atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80K+
Q34.Would Yes 84% | 76% 83% 81% 76% 83% | 80% | 82% | 79% 81% 79% 61% 80% 86%
. u
that you have at least NO 16% | 24% 17% 18% 24% | 17% | 20% | 18% | 20% 19% 21% 39% 19% 14%
: ;g:‘rrﬁm,gunt ofjob  pon't know 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
V! Unweighted n 538 538 93 127 421 400 217 | 504 | 343 696 380 354 182 520
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . . .
Employed adults onIy only egﬁl:lgtgign Graduate <$20k | $20k-$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | 8.00 | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
Q34.Would Yes 69% 87% 82% 49% 66% 80% 86% | 0% | 81% 82% 74% 85% 75%
that you have at least No 31% 12% 18% 51% | 34% 19% | 14% | 0% | 19% 17% 26% 15% | 25%
: Jg:‘rrﬂmgunt ofjob  pon't know 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
i Unweighted n 239 344 494 103 251 182 520 0 767 198 107 577 493

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 3-19, 2023
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and their Economic Well-Being - All Adults - November 2023

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
uits No Yes fuely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Central Inland Los Angeles Orange/San SF Bay Area
mployed adu ts on y Valley Empire Diego
313?' Would yousay  Yes 71% 66% 73% 75% 75% | 79% | 68% | 77% | 64% | 77% 78% 65% 69% 73% 70%
o atwark. No 29% 34% | 26% 24% 24% | 21% | 32% | 23% | 36% | 23% 21% 35% 31% 27% 30%
;V;t;\;wear of Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
consequences? Unweighted n 1078 203 870 593 452 | 170 | 227 | 362 | 457 | 245 220 124 274 181 180
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household | Annual Household Income
Employed adults only Male |Female | jAffican | Asian 1) atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes <$40k | $40k-579k | $80K+
313?' Wouldyousay  Yes 73% | 69% 75% 66% 64% | 79% | 71% | 1% | 71% 72% 70% 58% 73% 74%
concams atwork. No 27% | 30% 25% 34% 35% | 21% | 29% | 20% | 20% | 28% 30% 42% 27% 26%
mgm} efear of Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
consequences? Unweighted n 539 538 93 127 422 400 | 218 | 504 | 343 697 380 354 183 520
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . . i
I <$20k | $20k-$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | 8.00 | Native | Naturalized | Non-Cit o Rent
Employed adults onIy only egzczggn Graduate $ $ $ $ $ $ ative | Naturalize on-Citizen wn en
313?' Would yousay  Yes 62% 75% 74% 50% 62% 73% 74% | 0% | 76% 60% 60% 71% 70%
o atwark. No 38% 25% 25% 50% | 38% 21% | 26% | 0% | 24% 40% 40% 28% | 30%
;V;t;\;wear of Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
consequences? Unweighted n 239 344 495 103 251 183 520 0 768 198 107 577 494

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 3-19, 2023
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and their Economic Well-Being - All Adults - November 2023

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot

Employed adults only ults No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (ifal;ltergl é’:,';’;ﬁ’e Los Angeles Ora[?ig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Q36. Would yousay ~ Yes 59% 56% 61% 64% 63% | 63% | 54% | 67% | 54% | 60% 53% 64% 59% 58% 64%
that decisions made at No 41% 44% 39% 36% 37% | 37% | 46% | 33% | 46% | 40% 47% 36% 41% 42% 36%
work take into account |, ' 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
your views and on now (] () (] o (] () o (] () o () (] o o ()
concerns? Unweighted n 1078 203 869 592 452 169 227 362 | 457 244 219 124 275 181 180

Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household | Annual Household Income

Employed adults only Male |Female | jAffican | Asian 1) atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes | <S40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+
Q36. Would you say ~ Yes 60% | 58% 54% 62% 49% 69% | 59% | 62% | 56% 58% 61% 50% 54% 66%
thg:kdg(i:i%r:g glci%e ﬁi No 40% | 42% 46% 38% 51% 31% | 41% | 38% | 44% 42% 39% 50% 46% 34%
Wi 1 u

our views and Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
y
concerns? Unweighted n 540 537 93 127 423 399 219 | 504 342 697 380 355 182 520

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
Employed adults only High =y o college Sollege | <520k | $20k-540k | $40k-579k | $80k+ | 8.00 | Native | Naturalized [ Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
education

Q36. Would you say ~ Yes 44% 61% 68% 43% 53% 54% 66% | 0% | 61% 57% 53% 59% 60%
thatkdf'i(isipr:s made ai No 56% 39% 32% 57% 47% 46% 34% | 0% | 39% 43% 47% 41% 40%
WOrK take Iinto accoun
your views and Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
concerns? Unweighted n 240 343 495 104 251 182 520 0 767 198 107 576 494

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 3-19, 2023
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Californians and Their Economic Well-Bein

PPIC Statewide Survey

- All Adults - November 2023

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con %Z“Z;I E"rIrIITOT:a Los Angeles Oragigglfan SF Bay Area

gggﬁfggp%‘r't"ukr:ﬂ?es Yes 70% 65% | 72% 71% 73% | 62% | 78% | 80% | 67% | 64% 61% 74% 73% 67% 75%
for career
advancement, would  No 29% 35% 27% 27% 25% 38% 20% 20% 31% 35% 36% 24% 26% 33% 24%
you say that having a
family and raiSing " 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
children has an impact Don't know 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 0% 1%
on a person's ability to
22;’:;9,9 in their Unweighted n 2241 394 1835 1392 949 | 395 | 459 | 722 | 907 | 575 477 301 551 314 380

Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household | Annual Household Income

African Asian : :
Male | Female [ A o ns Americans | Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+
s Yes 70% | 70% 66% 81% 67% | 69% | 73% | 76% | 63% | 71% 67% | 68% | 68% | 73%
for career
advancement, would  No 29% 28% 33% 18% 31% 30% 26% 24% 34% 27% 32% 32% 31% 26%
you say that having a
family and raising § o o o o o o o o o o o o 0 o
children has an impact Don't know 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
on a person's ability to
22;’::'26 in their Unweighted n 1034 | 1205 193 198 771 1011 334 703 | 1180 1667 572 1005 340 851
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College . . .
college <$20k | $20k-$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | 8.00 | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent

only education Graduate
e s Yes 62% 67% 81% 63% | 72% 68% | 73% | 100% | 71% | 71% 67% 68% | 73%
for career
advancement, would  No 36% 32% 19% 37% 27% 31% 26% 0% 28% 27% 33% 30% 27%
you say that having a
family and raising § o o o o o o o o o o o o o
children has an impact Don't know 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1%
on a person's ability to
gg;’:e"rge in their Unweighted n 566 764 911 415 590 340 851 1 1688 358 186 1266 955

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 3-19, 2023
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Californians and their Economic Well-Being

PPIC Statewide Survey

- All Adults - November 2023

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland (o] /S
Employed adults only No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con VZ“;; E?n?oli]re Los Angeles ra[;liggo an | SF Bay Area
working outside the 61% 67% | 60% 59% 58% | 64% | 59% | 55% | 68% | 57% 68% 68% 66% 63% 48%
wg&";j‘rg;:ggly 14% 13% | 14% 15% 17% | 1% | 1% | 17% | 11% | 14% 9% 11% 11% 18% 18%
Q38. Which describes mix of some work
Yioyment or work  romhome. and some | 219 15% | 23% 24% 23% | 20% | 25% | 24% | 19% | 21% 20% 17% 18% 15% 34%
situation? workplace
something else 4% 5% 3% 2% 2% | 5% | 5% | 4% | 2% | 7% 3% 4% 5% 5% 0%
Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1078 202 870 593 452 | 170 | 227 | 362 | 456 | 245 219 124 275 181 180
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household | Annual Household Income
Employed adults only Male |Female| ,African | = Asian ) atinos | whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes <$40k | $40k-579k | $80K+
working outside the | 640, | 599 62% 47% 75% | 55% | 62% | 59% | 65% 59% 66% 67% 71% 56%
;V:;k;',‘rg;:g{‘e‘ly 13% | 14% 13% 20% 8% 16% 0% | 16% | 13% 14% 12% 10% 9% 17%
Q38. Which describes mix of some work
Yployment or work  momoe. and.some | 21% | 21% 21% 30% 12% | 25% | 25% | 21% | 16% | 23% 18% 12% 15% | 26%
situation? workplace
something else 2% 6% 4% 2% 6% 3% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4% 11% 5% 1%
Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 540 | 537 93 127 422 400 | 218 | 504 | 343 698 379 354 183 520
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . . Lo
college <$20k | $20k-$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | 8.00 | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen Own Rent
Employed adults only only cducate | Graduate $ $20k-340k | $40k-$79k | $ v uraiize iz w
working outside the 80% 70% 43% 64% 69% 71% 56% | 0% | 60% 63% 71% 50% | 64%
;”:,L";?,%L’S{L‘.y 7% 10% 21% 6% 12% 9% 17% | 0% | 14% 15% 8% 15% | 12%
Q38. Which describes mix of some work
Zg,”p’,g;,‘:gm or work ggg‘l gg'g‘ghi’;gt“me 6% 17% 34% 1% 12% 15% 26% | 0% | 24% 16% 13% 23% 19%
situation? workplace
something else 7% 2% 3% 18% 7% 5% 1% 0% 3% 6% 8% 4% 4%
Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 239 344 495 104 250 183 520 0 768 198 106 577 493

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 3-19, 2023
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and their Economic Well-Being - All Adults - April 2022

Employed adults working remotely only All Adults | Yes | Likely voters
Q39.Did you start ~ Yes 66% | 66% 64%
working from home as No 34% 34% 36%
a result of the , o o o
coronavirus pandemic Don’t know 0% 0% 0%
and lockdowns? Unweighted n 398 336 250

Employed adults working remotely Gender Race/Ethnicity A

only Male | Female | Latinos | Other | 18-44 | 45+
Q39. Didyou start  Yes 67% | 65% | 65% | 66% | 72% | 58%
working from home as No 33% 35% 35% 34% 28% 42%
a result of the , o o o o o o
coronavirus pandemic Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
and lockdowns? Unweighted n 205 193 100 208 | 162 | 231

College Graduate Annual Household Income | D Wﬁﬁtgguszﬁgi," the | Home Ownership
Employed adults worklng remOtely Not a college College Under $60,000 or Yes No own Rent
only graduate graduate $60,000 more
Q39. Did you start Yes 54% 73% 50% 69% 63% 75% 69% 62%
working from home as No 46% 27% 50% 31% 37% 25% 31% 38%
a result of the , . o . . . o . .
coronavirus pandemic Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
and lockdowns? Unweighted n 143 255 116 272 304 93 239 157

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 3 - 19, 2023
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and their Economic Well-Being - All Adults - November 2023

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
Employed adults only No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
work outside the
home/ at your 38% 43% 36% 35% 33% 46% 32% 34% 40% 39% 37% 36% 36% 46% 29%
workplace full-time
Q40. If you had the :éom";tf;:;r?ur:ﬁ{?rﬁeor 29% 26% 30% 32% 35% 26% 24% 34% 25% 30% 39% 30% 22% 27% 33%
choice, for the next f
4 mix some days
year, would you prefer working remgtely, o S o o o 0 ) o 0 o 0 o 9 9 9
to: some days at the 33% 31% 34% 33% 31% 28% 44% 32% 35% 30% 24% 34% 41% 27% 38%
workplace
Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1075 201 868 591 451 170 226 361 456 245 220 124 274 180 179
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household | Annual Household Income
Afri Asia . .
Employed adults only Male |Female [ Ao e8n | o o ons | Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+
work outside the
home/ at your 43% 31% 38% 23% 47% 35% 34% 37% 45% 35% 42% 39% 42% 34%
workplace full-time
work from home or
Q40. If you had the remotely full-time 24% | 36% 23% 36% 25% 31% | 31% | 29% | 28% 30% 28% 34% 24% 31%
choice, for the next mix some days
ear, would you prefer :
tor youp ;vg,;'g"dg;g'gﬂﬁg 32% | 33% 40% 40% 28% | 35% | 35% | 34% | 26% 34% 30% 26% 34% 35%
workplace
Don’t know 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Unweighted n 539 535 93 127 420 399 219 502 342 694 380 353 182 520
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College . . .
Employed adults only only eggg:ggn Graduate <$20k | $20k-$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | 8.00 | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
work outside the
home/ at your 57% 40% 23% 42% 38% 42% 34% 0% 34% 45% 50% 40% 36%
workplace full-time
work from home or
Q40. If you had the remotely full-time 22% 32% 32% 30% 36% 24% 31% 0% 31% 28% 21% 31% 27%
choice, for the next f
4 mix some days
year, would you prefer working remgtely ) 0 () ) 0 0 0 0 0 0, 0 0 0,
to: some daysatthe’ 21% 28% 45% 25% 26% 34% 35% 0% 35% 26% 29% 29% 37%
workplace
Don’t know 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 239 343 493 104 249 182 520 0 766 198 105 575 492

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 3-19, 2023
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and their Economic Well-Being - All Adults - November 2023

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
Employed adults only ults No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles OraDnig;/g,an SF Bay Area
%J; Regardless of  Gan be done from 42% 36% | 44% 46% 47% | 41% | 42% | 45% | 37% | 48% 39% 36% 38% 38% 60%
arrangement, would
you say that, for the ~ Cannotbe done from | g, 64% | 56% 54% 53% | 59% | 58% | 55% | 63% | 51% 61% 64% 61% 62% 40%
most part, the
;isur:czgzib(i:l;tri‘e;eog one Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
from home Cannot be .
done from home? Unweighted n 1079 203 870 593 452 170 227 362 457 245 220 124 275 181 180
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household | Annual Household Income
Employed adults only Male |Female | jAffican | Asian 1) atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes <$40k | $40k-$79K | $80K+
e home Jonefrom 40% | 44% 50% 59% 26% | 49% | 44% | 44% | 34% | 43% 3% | 30% | 31% | 51%
arrangement, would
you say that, for the  Cannotbe donefrom | 5o, | 5o, 50% 40% 74% | 51% | 56% | 56% | 65% | 57% 61% 70% 69% 49%
most part, the
requngib(i:"tie; og Don't know 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
your jo an be done
from home Cannot be .
done from home? Unweighted n 540 538 93 127 423 400 219 504 343 698 380 355 183 520
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . . Lo
college <$20k | $20k-$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | 8.00 | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen Own Rent
Employed adults only only Jollege | Graduate | <$20k | $20k-$40k | $40k-$79k | § v uralize iz hd
Q41. Regardless of Can be done from
your current work home 18% 37% 62% 27% 31% 31% 51% | 0% | 45% 36% 31% 43% 39%
arrangement, would
you say that, for the  C2nnot be done from 82% 62% 38% 73% | 69% 69% | 49% | 0% | 55% 63% 69% 57% | 60%
most part, the
;%sugﬁgzib(i:l;tri‘eseo; one Don't know 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
from home Cannot be .
done from home? Unweighted n 240 344 495 104 251 183 520 0 768 198 107 577 494

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 3-19, 2023
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - All Adults - November 2023

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult: Likel t
uits No Yes fuely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles OraDnig;/g,an SF Bay Area
alot 33% 27% 35% 38% 35% 28% 39% 41% 29% 31% 31% 28% 32% 33% 36%
Q42. How much have 2 little 55% 53% 56% 56% 53% 62% 56% 50% 57% 59% 52% 57% 56% 57% 55%
you heard or read nothing at all 12% 20% 9% 5% 11% 10% 5% 9% 14% 10% 17% 15% 12% 10% 9%
about AI? Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 2248 395 1840 1395 953 395 460 723 910 575 479 302 553 314 382
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household | Annual Household Income
African Asian . .
Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+
alot 45% 21% 39% 39% 25% 36% 42% 32% 27% 35% 26% 31% 25% 38%
Q42. How much have 2 little 46% 64% 46% 56% 55% 57% 44% 56% 62% 54% 60% 50% 60% 55%
you heard or read nothing at all 9% 15% 15% 5% 20% 7% 14% 11% 11% 11% 14% 19% 15% 7%
?
about AI7 Don't know 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1037 1209 194 198 775 1013 335 706 1182 1672 574 1009 341 852
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College -~ g . . Citi
only eggg:ggn Graduate <$20k | $20k-$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | 8.00 | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
alot 19% 36% 42% 31% 30% 25% 38% 0% 35% 26% 27% 32% 33%
Q42. How much have 2 little 57% 55% 54% 48% 51% 60% 55% | 100% | 54% 59% 57% 58% 52%
you heard or read nothing at all 23% 9% 4% 21% 18% 15% 7% 0% 10% 15% 15% 10% 14%
about AI? Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 569 765 914 417 592 341 852 1 1692 359 187 1269 958

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 3-19, 2023
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - All Adults - November 2023

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
uits No Yes fuely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles OraDnig;/g,an SF Bay Area
Q43.Doyou havea  favorable 39% 34% 41% 43% 42% | 34% | 44% | 45% | 39% | 35% 37% 42% 35% 35% 46%
fa\;orableb?r inion of unfavorable 56% 57% 56% 54% 54% | 62% | 52% | 52% | 55% | 62% 55% 56% 60% 57% 50%
unravorable opinion O
Al or artificial P Don't know 5% 9% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 7% 3% 8% 2% 5% 8% 4%
intelligence? Unweighted n 2232 390 1830 1387 945 395 458 721 902 574 476 300 547 313 379
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household | Annual Household Income
Male |Female | jAffican | Asian 1) atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+
Q43.Doyou havea  favorable 48% 30% 28% 51% 37% 37% | 44% | 42% | 33% 38% 42% 32% 36% 43%
far:ffgr%brfb?;o inion of unfavorable 49% | 63% 64% 41% 57% 590% | 51% | 53% | 61% 56% 54% 64% 56% 53%
u 'V ni
Al or artificial P Don't know 3% 8% 8% 8% 6% 4% 4% 5% 6% 6% 4% 4% 7% 4%
intelligence? Unweighted n 1033 | 1197 194 198 765 1007 | 334 | 704 | 1172 1662 568 1000 337 850
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . . i
college <$20k | $20k-$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | 8.00 | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
only education Graduate
Q43.Doyou havea  favorable 29% 37% 51% 33% 31% 36% 43% 0% 37% 49% 41% 40% 39%
fa\;orableb?r inion of unfavorable 62% 58% 47% 61% 66% 56% 53% | 100% | 58% 45% 51% 54% 57%
unravorable opinion O
Al or artificial P Don't know 9% 5% 2% 6% 3% 7% 4% 0% 5% 6% 8% 6% 5%
intelligence? Unweighted n 559 762 911 415 585 337 850 1 1685 356 182 1260 952

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 3-19, 2023
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - All Adults - November 2023

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles OraDnig;/g,an SF Bay Area
Q44. How worried are very worried 6% 6% 6% 5% 4% 9% 8% 4% 8% 6% 5% 5% 10% 7% 3%
you abOUt your jOb H 0, 0, 0, () 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
i H H (] (] (] (] 0 (] (] 0 (] (] (] (] (] (] (]
being eliminated as a SoMewhat worried 23% 32% | 20% 21% 21% | 12% | 24% | 24% | 22% | 23% 15% 23% 26% 24% 23%
;’es#lt ?f new not too worried 40% 36% 42% 43% 43% 35% A7% 51% 33% 37% 43% 34% 36% 45% 39%
echnology, .
automation. robots, or Not at all worried 31% 26% | 32% 31% 32% | 44% | 20% | 22% | 36% | 34% 34% 37% 28% 24% 35%
g:t'af:g';'o':t:gt'gj';f Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 1% | 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0%
worried? Unweighted n 1077 202 870 593 452 170 227 362 457 245 220 124 274 180 180
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household | Annual Household Income
African Asian . .
Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+
Q44. How worried are very worried 6% 6% 10% 4% 9% 4% 6% 5% 10% 7% 4% 16% 7% 4%
gg;’ngbg;’,,‘,;:,g‘;;f;; a somewhat worried 23% | 22% 26% 28% 23% | 21% | 25% | 24% | 18% | 24% 19% 29% 21% 23%
{zzﬁ::ofignew not too worried 40% 40% 35% 49% 37% 39% 42% 41% 36% 37% 46% 25% 41% 43%
automatig}’{, robots, or not at all worried 31% | 31% 30% 19% 30% | 36% | 26% | 30% | 36% 30% 31% 30% 31% 30%
2?2:2';'0'3?2{%?';?;’ Don't know 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% | 0% | 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
worried? Unweighted n 540 536 93 127 421 400 219 503 343 697 379 353 183 520
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
H'ghoflf;‘“' college Gollege | <520k | $20k-540k | $40k-579k | $80k+ | 8.00 | Native | Naturalized [ Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
education
Q44. How worried are very worried 10% 6% 3% 14% 17% 7% 4% 0% 6% 7% 7% 6% 7%
you abOUt your jOb H 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
being eliminated as a Somewhat worried 24% 18% 26% 36% 26% 21% | 23% [ 0% | 20% 26% 36% 20% | 25%
{es;:lt ?f new not too worried 32% 41% 45% 21% 26% 41% 43% 0% 40% 43% 37% 43% 35%
echnology,
aummaﬁg‘,’,, robots, or Not at all worried 32% 34% 27% 28% 31% 31% 30% | 0% | 34% 24% 19% 30% 32%
g?g;g'%'gt:gt'gﬁg?f Don't know 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
worried? Unweighted n 239 343 495 102 251 183 520 0 768 198 107 577 493

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 3-19, 2023
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland [o) /S
Employed adults only No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con VZTI;; Err]na:a'i]re Los Angeles raDniggo an | SF Bay Area
3?5&53?2 daes your  yes 31% 21% | 33% 33% 34% | 30% | 37% | 30% | 34% | 25% 36% 36% 27% 32% 26%
membership in or
affiliation with a union, No 69% 79% 67% 67% 66% | 70% | 63% | 70% | 66% | 75% 64% 64% 73% 68% 74%
occupation
ass?ciationt, r\‘Nortker ; Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
center, or other type o
group that represents ynweighted n 1077 | 203 | 870 593 as2 | 170 | 227 | 362 | 457 | 245 220 124 273 181 180
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household | Annual Household Income
Employed adults only Male |Female| ,African | = Asian ) atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80K+
%fl-(;‘lg’été does your  yes 30% | 31% 53% 27% 31% | 29% | 25% | 35% | 30% 29% 34% 19% 36% 31%
memberShip in or 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
affiliation with a union, No 70% | 69% 47% 73% 69% | 71% | 75% | 65% | 70% 71% 66% 81% 64% 69%
occupation
assgmatlont, r\‘Nortker ; Don'tknow 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
center, or other type o
group that represents  ynweighted n 539 | 537 93 127 421 | 400 | 218 | 504 | 343 696 380 353 183 520
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College . . .
college <$20k | $20k-$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | 8.00 | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen Own Rent
Employed adults only only ooollege | Graduate | <$20k | $20k-$40k | $40k-$70k | v uraliz iz W
%fkguiﬁté g;’fgf g°‘" Yes 24% 30% 35% 11% 22% 36% 31% | 0% | 33% 28% 17% 35% 26%
membership in or
affiliation with a union, No 76% 70% 65% 89% 78% 64% 69% | 0% | 67% 72% 83% 65% 74%
occup.ati.on
ass?matlont, r\\wortker ; Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
center, or other type o
group that represents  ynweighted n 239 343 495 102 251 183 520 0 768 198 107 577 494

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 3-19, 2023
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
Employed adults only ults No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles OraDnig;/g,an SF Bay Area
. yes, respondent 14% 1% 15% 16% 15% | 17% | 15% | 12% | 17% | 13% 17% 17% 10% 13% 15%
Q46. And are you or is th .
anyone in your }’:;'";m erpersonin| 440, 1% 18% 19% 17% | 18% | 18% | 15% | 14% | 24% 22% 13% 18% 15% 15%
Immediate ramily a
me_mb;er_cf:f a Iabolz_ | Yes both 4% 1% 4% 4% 5% 2% 4% 5% 4% 1% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3%
e paraohom 25 1= o 66% 77% | 63% 61% 62% | 63% | 63% | 68% | 65% | 62% 59% 66% 69% 69% 67%
?:'gflhe’r person in your don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
v? Unweighted n 1078 202 870 593 452 | 170 | 227 | 362 | 457 | 244 220 124 275 180 180
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household [ Annual Household Income
African Asian . .
Employed adults only Male (Female | A o:ths | Americans | Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+
46, And . yes, respondent 13% | 15% 22% 1% 17% | 13% | 8% | 17% | 19% 13% 17% 10% 18% 14%
. n_ are you or is .
anyone in your, }’:,f;";““he’ personin( 450 | 16% 10% 9% 20% | 14% | 23% | 14% | 12% 18% 12% 9% 18% 17%
Immediate ramily a
me_mbgr_?f a Iaboli_ o Yes both 3% 4% 14% 2% 1% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 0% 6% 3%
D e 2% 1* ho 67% | 65% 54% 78% 61% | 69% | 64% | 66% | 66% | 65% 68% 81% 59% 66%
?"°F|h‘%; person in your don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
amily”?
v Unweighted n 540 537 93 127 423 399 | 218 | 504 | 343 697 380 354 183 520
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . : i
college <$20k | $20k-$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | 8.00 | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen Own Rent
Employed adults only only educaﬁon Graduate $ $20k-$ $40k-$ $
46, And . yes, respondent 17% 14% 13% 5% 13% 18% 14% | 0% | 15% 19% 4% 16% 12%
. ANd are you or is .
anyone i{‘ your }’:,f;";"“he’ person in 18% 19% 13% 13% 7% 18% 17% | 0% | 19% 10% 7% 19% 12%
Immediate tamily a
me_mb;er_cf)f a Iabolz_ | Yes both 1% 5% 4% 0% 0% 6% 3% 0% 4% 2% 0% 4% 3%
thot gé,goxeyi;ji; * no 64% 62% 70% 82% | 80% 50% | 66% | 0% | 62% 69% 88% 61% | 72%
?“°F|h?,’ person in your gon't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
amily”?
v Unweighted n 239 344 495 103 251 183 520 0 767 198 107 577 493

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 3-19, 2023
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult; Likel t
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con %Z“Z;I E"rIrIITOT:a Los Angeles Oragigglfan SF Bay Area
approve 70% 62% 73% 2% 83% 54% 1% 89% 69% 52% 66% 70% 70% 60% 80%
Q47. Do you approve disapprove 26% 31% 25% 27% 15% | 45% | 26% | 11% | 26% | 47% 26% 27% 29% 34% 18%
or disapprove of labor
unions? Don't know 4% 7% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 5% 1% 7% 3% 1% 6% 2%
Unweighted n 2230 391 1829 1387 951 392 454 722 902 571 477 300 544 313 379
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household | Annual Household Income
African Asian . .
Male (Female | A ot ns Americans | Latinos [ Whites  18-34  35-54 | 55+ No Yes <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+
approve 68% 72% 84% 73% 67% 70% 73% 68% 72% 73% 64% 73% 68% 72%
Q47. Do you approve disapprove 30% 23% 14% 25% 28% 27% 24% 28% 27% 24% 32% 25% 27% 25%
or disapprove of labor
unions? Don't know 2% 5% 1% 2% 5% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% 5% 2% 5% 2%
Unweighted n 1030 1198 192 197 766 1007 333 703 1171 1655 573 998 337 851
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
”'ghoflf)'/‘w' college Sollege | <520k | $20k-540k | $40k-579k | $80k+ | 8.00 | Native | Naturalized [ Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
approve 66% 70% 74% 2% 74% 68% 72% | 100% | 72% 67% 59% 70% 2%
Q47. Do you approve disapprove 27% 29% 23% 26% 25% 27% 25% 0% 25% 28% 35% 28% 24%
or disapprove of labor
unions? Don't know 7% 1% 2% 2% 1% 5% 2% 0% 3% 5% 5% 2% 4%
Unweighted n 564 754 912 412 586 337 851 1 1681 356 185 1263 950

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 3-19, 2023
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Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
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Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - All Adults - November 2023

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con . Los Angeles p SF Bay Area
Valley Empire Diego
Qf48. Nextl,Jhserf Ls a list side with workers 76% 76% 76% 77% 86% | 62% | 73% | 92% | 76% | 60% 69% 81% 82% 70% 82%
e Foy oaon side with employer 19% 20% | 19% 20% 10% | 33% | 23% [ 8% | 18% | 36% 25% 14% 13% 25% 16%
p_lgase indicate ‘tAI’\hiCh both equally (vol) 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0%
side you sympathize .

1 . 00 (] (] (] (] (] (] (] (] 0 (] (] 0 (] (]
with more. How about heither (vol) 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 0%
Zg{ﬁ‘r'és")ﬂ;g:‘ef'e'wsmn Don’t know 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 0% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 1% 2%
and film studios Unweighted n 2237 390 1835 1392 950 | 395 | 458 723 | 905 | 575 478 302 545 313 381

Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household | Annual Household Income
African Asian . .
Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+
Qf48. Next, hsere is a list side with workers 75% | 7% 89% 84% 71% 75% | 79% | 76% | 75% 79% 70% 81% 72% 77%
e By caon side with employer 21% | 18% 10% 13% 23% | 21% | 17% | 19% | 19% 18% 24% 15% 23% 19%
g!ggseoingicgteamhizh both equally (vol) 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1%

I u 1Z
St o S a1t neither (vol) 1% | 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% | 1% | 1% | 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2%
Zg{g‘r'fg';;;;’efgwyon Don’t know 2% 3% 0% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% | 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 1%

and film studios Unweighted n 1034 | 1201 194 198 768 1009 | 333 [ 703 | 1179 1664 571 1003 339 852
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . . .
college <$20k | $20k-$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ [ 8.00 [ Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
only education Graduate

Qf48. Next, h;re is a list side with workers 72% 7% 80% 82% 81% 72% 77% | 100% | 77% 70% 82% 74% 80%

St o aa2or side with employer 20% 19% 18% 16% | 14% 23% | 19% | 0% | 19% 23% 13% 21% | 17%

p_lgase indicate \tn;‘hich both equally (vol) 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0%

side you sympathize

with e S e bt neither (vol) 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% | 0% | 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%

Zg{g‘r'fg':;:g'efmsm Don’t know 5% 2% 1% 2% 4% 4% 1% 0% 2% 6% 2% 3% 2%

and film studios Unweighted n 562 762 913 414 589 339 852 1 1687 357 185 1268 951
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Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 3-19, 2023

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
uits No Yes fuely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles OraDnig;/g,an SF Bay Area
Qf48- Ne)tdijhserf Ls a list side with workers 78% 77% 78% 79% 88% | 61% | 76% | 91% | 77% | 63% 69% 84% 80% 72% 84%
or recen 9. labor
disputes. For each,  side with employer 18% 18% 19% 19% 10% | 33% | 21% | 9% | 18% | 33% 25% 14% 15% 24% 14%
g;ggsyeo';‘ggf,:}fa::{;;‘;“ both equally (vol) 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 1% | o% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
vTvétlszs?;?\ ::&"fﬁgwt neither (vol) 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 0%
;ml'ite_rs_ or thed @ Don’t know 3% 4% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 0% 3% 2% 5% 2% 3% 2% 1%
elevision an nm
studios. Unweighted n 2240 392 1836 1393 951 | 395 | 458 | 723 | 906 | 575 479 302 547 313 381
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household Annual Household Income
Male |Female| ,African | Asian 1 atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes <$40k | $40k-$79K | $80k+
Qf48. Ne):tbhs?rf ibs a list side with workers 75% | 80% 85% 83% 76% | 76% | 75% | 79% | 79% 78% 76% 80% 77% 78%
of recen .. labor
disputes. For each,  side with employer 22% | 15% 15% 15% 19% | 20% | 22% | 17% | 17% 17% 21% 17% 19% 18%
Do e o both equally (vol) 0% | 1% 0% 0% 1% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
VTVétIZV'I“S?;f] ;*:&"fﬁr?f"t neither (vol) 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
;ml'ite_rs_ or thec| @ Don'’t know 2% 3% 0% 2% 4% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1%
elevision an nim
studios. Unweighted n 1035 | 1203 194 198 771 1009 | 333 | 705 | 1179 1666 572 1005 339 852
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College ¥ g . . i
only eﬁﬂﬂiﬂin Graduate <$20k | $20k-$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | 8.00 [ Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
Q48. Next, here is a list side with workers 75% 76% 81% 80% 80% 77% 78% | 100% | 79% 70% 81% 77% 80%
of recent U.S. labor
disputes. For each,  side with employer 19% 20% 17% 19% 16% 19% 18% | 0% | 18% 24% 15% 20% 17%
g;ggsyeo';‘g;f:,‘;am;;g“ both equally (vol) 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% | 0% | 0% 1% 2% 1% 0%
*’é‘l*(;v'm’i ;':&Nfﬁgfut neither (vol) 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
;ml'ite_rs_ or thed il Don’t know 5% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 0% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1%
elevision an nm
studios. Unweighted n 565 762 913 414 591 339 852 1 1687 358 186 1268 953
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
uits No Yes fuely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles OraDnig;/g,an SF Bay Area

roniiy- Hoto see thoremve eoday " 34% 26% | 36% 36% 41% | 15% | 35% | 57% | 26% | 18% 32% 29% 38% 25% 39%
labor unions in the th ¢
United States have — € same amount as 419 o 0 0 0 79 0 0 20, 0 419 439 0 459 419
ROTATE 1] [mare today % 53% 38% 36% 39% | 37% | 39% | 33% | 52% | 35% % 3% 38% 5% %
influence than they .
have today], the same 1255 influence than 22% 16% | 24% 26% 12% | 45% | 25% | 9% | 18% | 46% 23% 22% 22% 29% 16%
amount as today [OR] y y
2] less infl h
{h]eff,ﬁ\;g tggg;f; 4" pon't know 3% 5% 2% 2% 2% | 3% | 1% | 0% | 4% | 1% 5% 5% 1% 1% 3%
[ROTATE 1 and 2 and
keep the same amount jyeighted n 2234 392 1833 1392 949 395 | 457 723 | 902 574 479 301 545 312 381
as today in the middle]

Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household | Annual Household Income

Male |Female | ,Affican | Asian 1 atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes <$40K | $40k-$79K | $80K+
roniiy- Hoto see oy eogoy 2" | 34% | 33% 43% 33% 33% | 34% | 45% | 33% | 27% | 35% 31% 34% 32% 35%
labor unions in the th ¢
United States have — € same amount as 0, 449 0, 469 439 0, 79 429 439 409 439 419 469 419
ROTATE [1] [mare today 39% % 39% 6% 3% 39% | 37% % 3% 0% 3% % 6% %
influence than they .
have today], the same 1255 influence than 25% | 19% 16% 18% 20% | 25% | 15% | 23% | 27% 229% 23% 23% 19% 23%
amount as today [OR] y y
2] less infl h
{h]efﬁﬁ\;g tggg;]e?‘ 4" pon't know 2% | 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% | 3% | 2% | 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2%
[ROTATE 1 and 2 and
keep the same amount yyeighted n 1030 | 1202 192 197 770 1007 | 331 704 | 1177 1661 571 1003 338 849
as today in the middle]
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College g g . . i

only egsg:ggn Graduate <$20k | $20k-$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | 8.00 | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen Own Rent
Q50. Would you, more influence than 29% 34% 38Y% 34% 35% 32Y% 35% | 100% | 37% 26% 26% 32% 37%
personally, like to see they have today ° o 0 o o o o 0 o 0 o o o
labor unions in the th ¢
United States have - € same amount as
ROTATE 1] [mare today 44% 40% 40% 40% 42% 46% 41% | 0% | 38% 47% 56% 41% 43%
influence than they .
have today], the same 1255 influence than 21% 25% 20% 26% 21% 19% | 23% | 0% | 23% 22% 14% 2% | 19%
amount as today [OR] y y
L e v tagnee XM Don't know 6% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% | 0% | 2% 5% 3% 3% 1%
[ROTATE 1 and 2 and
keep the same amount |, yejghted n 562 760 912 414 589 338 849 1 1684 356 186 1265 952
as today in the middle]

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 3-19, 2023




Californians and their Economic Well-Being

PPIC Statewide Survey

- All Adults - November 2023

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland lo) /S
Employed adults only No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con VZ“;; E?n?oli]re Los Angeles ra[;liggo an | SF Bay Area
Yes 76% 67% 79% 78% 79% 83% 75% 73% 76% 82% 1% 80% 2% 80% 80%
Qs51. DtO_esbyour id No 24% 33% 21% 22% 21% | 17% | 25% | 27% | 24% | 18% 29% 19% 28% 20% 20%
current job provide
healthc;re (?overage? Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1077 203 868 592 451 170 226 362 456 245 220 124 275 181 178
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household | Annual Household Income
Afri Asi . .
Employed adults only Male |Female | ,rll0an | o s |Latinos [ Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+
Yes 78% 74% 74% 78% 72% 79% 1% 82% 72% 75% 79% 48% 68% 86%
Q51. Does your No 22% 26% 26% 22% 28% 21% 28% | 18% | 28% 25% 21% 51% 32% 14%
current job provide
healthcare coverage? Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 539 537 93 127 423 399 219 503 343 696 380 354 183 520
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . . i
Employed adults only only egzﬂ:ﬂgn Graduate <$20k | $20k-$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | 8.00 | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
Yes 69% 73% 84% 33% 55% 68% 86% 0% 79% 74% 61% 81% 1%
Q51. Does your No 30% 27% 16% 65% 44% 32% 14% | 0% | 21% 25% 39% 19% 29%
current job provide
healthcare coverage? Don't know 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 239 344 494 104 250 183 520 0 766 198 107 576 493

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 3-19, 2023
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland lo) /S
Employed adults only No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con \?al;ler; Er;nz:or;re Los Angeles ra[;‘ig;o an | SF Bay Area
Yes 79% 1% 82% 80% 84% 83% 74% 79% 77% 83% 75% 82% 78% 82% 80%
Q52. Does your | No 21% 29% 18% 20% 16% | 17% | 26% [ 21% [ 23% | 17% 25% 17% 22% 18% 20%
current job provide
paid sick leave? Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1077 203 868 592 451 170 226 362 456 245 220 124 275 181 178
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household | Annual Household Income
Afri Asi . .
Employed adults only Male |Female | ,rll0an | o s |Latinos [ Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+
Yes 7% 81% 78% 86% 77% 78% 74% 83% 79% 78% 81% 55% 1% 87%
Q52. Does your No 23% 19% 22% 14% 23% 22% 25% 17% 21% 22% 19% 44% 29% 13%
current job provide .
paid sick leave? Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 539 537 93 127 423 399 219 503 343 696 380 354 183 520
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . . i
Emploved adults onl only college Graduate <$20k | $20k-$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | 8.00 | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
ploy y education
Yes 73% 80% 82% 37% 64% 71% 87% 0% 82% 75% 68% 83% 74%
Q52. Does your | No 26% 20% 18% 61% 35% 29% 13% | 0% | 18% 25% 32% 17% 26%
current job provide .
paid sick leave? Don't know 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 239 344 494 104 250 183 520 0 766 198 107 576 493

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 3-19, 2023
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland lo) /S
Employed adults only No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con \?al;ler; Er;nz:or;re Los Angeles ra[;‘ig;o an | SF Bay Area
Yes 73% 59% 7% 77% 79% 7% 75% 71% 74% 76% 69% 81% 63% 84% 74%
Q53. Does your No 27% 41% 23% 23% 21% | 23% | 25% | 29% | 25% | 24% 31% 18% 36% 16% 26%
current job provide .
retirement savings? ~ Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1076 203 867 591 450 170 226 361 456 245 220 124 274 181 178
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household | Annual Household Income
African Asian . .
Employed adults only Male |Female | Arifiodn | o ianns | Latinos | Whites [ 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ No Yes <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+
Yes 75% 70% 76% 78% 71% 74% 1% 78% 67% 72% 75% 47% 63% 83%
Q53. Does your No 24% 30% 24% 22% 29% 26% 28% | 22% | 33% 28% 25% 51% 37% 17%
current job provide
retirement savings?  Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 539 536 93 126 423 399 219 503 342 695 380 354 183 519
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . . iy
Emploved adults onl only college Graduate <$20k | $20k-$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | 8.00 | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
ploy y education
Yes 61% 75% 80% 27% 57% 63% 83% 0% 75% 73% 61% 79% 67%
Q53. Does your No 38% 25% 20% 70% 42% 37% 17% | 0% | 25% 26% 39% 21% 33%
current job provide
retirement savings? ~ Don't know 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 239 343 494 104 250 183 519 0 765 198 107 575 493

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 3-19, 2023
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region

Employed adults only All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles OraDnig;/g,an SF Bay Area
ggz-u»:«?#etggnnlgg?s Yes 53% 48% 55% 54% 53% | 52% | 58% | 54% | 52% | 53% 45% 62% 49% 54% 58%
j(:)flf:.r.e_dDageyso;lg lTrurrent No 47% 52% 45% 46% 46% | 47% | 42% | 46% | 48% | 46% 55% 37% 51% 46% 42%
current job provide ~ Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
educational or training | veighted n 1077 203 | 868 592 451 | 170 | 206 | 362 | 456 | 245 220 124 275 181 178

Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household | Annual Household Income

Employed adults only Male |Female| ,African | Asian || atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes | <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+
ggz-u»:«?#etgznnlgggs Yes 52% 54% 61% 60% 49% 54% | 49% | 55% | 55% 51% 57% 35% 42% 62%
jc:)fgir.e_dDa;eyso;lcr) lTrurrent No 48% | 46% 39% 40% 51% 46% | 50% | 45% | 44% 49% 43% 63% 57% 38%
current job provide ~ Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%
educational or training | eighted n 539 | 537 93 127 423 | 399 | 219 | 503 | 343 696 380 354 183 520

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

Employed adults only Hig';zﬁlh“' e;?ﬁggzn (frggﬁgfe <$20k | $20k-$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | 8.00 | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
ggao-uf«?#etgznnlgpi?s Yes 43% 54% 58% 16% 44% 42% 62% 0% 53% 55% 50% 58% 47%
}:Lftff.r.e_dDa;eyso;J; ::lrrent No 56% 46% 42% 81% 54% 57% 38% | 0% | 47% 45% 50% 42% 53%

current job provide ~ Don't know 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%

22;‘.2?;',‘,’231,“ training Unweighted n 239 344 494 104 250 183 520 0 766 198 107 576 493

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 3-19, 2023

Page 56



PPIC Statewide Survey

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 3-19, 2023

Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - All Adults - November 2023
Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
uits No Yes fuely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles OraDnig;/g,an SF Bay Area
gite"ts\;g’sg'aﬁﬁeﬁgd Completely agree 46% 44% | 47% 46% 62% | 24% | 42% | 67% | 41% | 28% 47% 47% 56% 39% 43%
225'“ ;fé;flg’g;ree Somewhat agree 39% 39% | 39% 39% 33% | 49% | 41% | 26% | 46% | 43% 37% 38% 32% 47% 44%
:gmgxﬂg: g?s'aeg;e e. or SOmewhat disagree 10% 13% 9% 10% 4% 16% | 13% 5% 1% | 17% 10% 13% 10% 8% 9%
completely disagree  completely disagree | 4% 3% | 4% 5% 1% | 1% | 3% | 2% | 2% | 11% 6% 2% 2% 6% 3%
e N "™ Don't know 1% 1% | 0% 0% 1% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
employers do not take | hted n 2244 395 | 1837 1394 951 | 394 | 460 | 723 | 907 | 575 479 301 552 314 380
advantage of them.
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household | Annual Household Income
African Asian . .
Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+
gi‘l-e"t‘j;‘;'sqftgﬁeﬁid Completely agree 46% | 46% 64% 44% 52% | 42% | 51% | 49% | 40% 46% 46% 53% 46% 45%
22;’" ;fé;flg’g;ree Somewhat agree 36% | 42% 25% 39% 38% | 40% | 34% | 40% | 43% 39% 40% 34% 38% 40%
2222323: 3?33?«; e. or Somewhat disagree 12% 8% 5% 13% 7% 12% | 10% | 8% 12% 10% 9% 9% 12% 10%
completely disagree  Gompletely disagree | 5% | 3% 6% 2% 2% | 6% | 4% | 3% | 5% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5%
e no "™ Don't know 1% | 1% 0% 1% 1% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
employers do not take ;| i hted n 1034 | 1208 194 197 774 | 1012 | 335 | 704 | 1181 1669 573 1008 341 850
advantage of them.
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College -~ ¥ . . Citi
only eggg:ggn Graduate <$20k | $20k-$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | 8.00 | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen Own Rent
g\iteNtmysl:g:ﬁemasd Completely agree 48% 49% 42% 54% 51% 46% 45% | 100% | 46% 44% 54% 42% 53%
22:‘":1!’1332;% Somewhat agree 39% 35% 42% 34% 34% 38% 40% | 0% | 38% 43% 39% 41% 36%
zgmgwng: g?s':g;e e. or SOmewhat disagree 8% 10% 12% 7% 11% 12% 10% | 0% 11% 7% 6% 11% 9%
completely disagree  Gompletely disagree 3% 6% 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% | 0% | 4% 4% 0% 5% 2%
e o "~ Don't know 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% | 0% | 1% 2% 0% 1% | 0%
gg‘v‘;'gty:gz donottake | weighted n 568 763 913 417 591 341 850 | 1 | 1689 358 187 1267 | 957
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles OraDnig;/g,an SF Bay Area
%ii'e"ﬁ:‘é’s‘i':éﬁeﬁi“ Completely agree 30% 22% 33% 35% 41% | 29% | 24% | 39% | 29% | 25% 35% 31% 32% 28% 26%
22::!" ,s,fé’t;f. yg;ree’ Somewhat agree 48% 48% 48% 51% 48% | 45% | 53% | 52% | 49% | 43% 43% 45% 47% 49% 58%
somewhat agree, Somewhat disagree 12% 16% 11% 9% 7% 16% | 12% | 5% 15% | 18% 15% 13% 12% 14% 8%
iﬁﬂﬁﬁ?&;"éfé‘agg’f:e o Completely disagree 9% 13% 7% 5% 4% 9% 10% | 4% 8% 15% 8% 1% 8% 8% 8%
3%2::22,;275&:;29 Don't know 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
government whatthe  Unweighted n 2242 393 | 1838 1395 951 | 395 | 460 | 723 | 907 | 575 478 301 551 313 381
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household | Annual Household Income

Male |Female| ,African | @ Asian 1 atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80K+
%ii-e'itm,sglai:ﬁeﬁasd Completely agree 34% | 27% 31% 30% 33% 28% | 25% | 31% | 34% 31% 29% 32% 26% 33%
22% :i?t:; yg;ree’ Somewhat agree 45% | 52% 49% 58% 45% 49% | 54% | 47% | 46% 48% 50% 43% 47% 51%
somewhat agree, Somewhat disagree 12% 12% 6% 7% 13% 12% 11% 12% 12% 12% 12% 14% 16% 9%
iﬁﬂﬁﬁ?&;"éfé‘a“g’f; o Completely disagree | 10% 7% 13% 4% 8% 10% 8% 1% | 7% 8% 9% 10% 9% 8%
;”;52::2';,?.26.;.2?,‘,:29 Don't know 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0%
333‘;:%:{ whatthe  Unweighted n 1034 | 1206 194 198 773 | 1010 | 334 | 704 | 1181 | 1667 573 1007 340 851

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

“ig';ﬁ;;h”' eg?ﬁg:%n College | <520k | $20k-$40k | $40k-$79K | $80k+ | 8.00 | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
gii-e'ltaf;-sg:iﬁeﬁzd Completely agree 29% 30% 33% 32% 32% 26% 33% | 100% | 28% 38% 39% 32% 28%
2221 ;S)?gtéfl yg;ree, Somewhat agree 47% 46% 52% 46% 41% 47% 51% | 0% | 49% 48% 46% 50% 47%
:gmgxng: g?sl’:g}ee, or Somewhat disagree 13% 13% 10% 9% 18% 16% 9% 0% 13% 8% 9% 1% 15%
completely disagree = Completely disagree 10% 11% 5% 12% 8% 9% 8% 0% 9% 6% 6% 7% 10%
3%'5256322,;2?;.X3°,‘,:’;9 Don't know 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Sovermam doe. " Unweighted n 566 763 913 417 590 340 851 1| 1687 359 187 1267 | 956

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 3-19, 2023
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
uits No Yes fuely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles OraDnig;/g,an SF Bay Area

Q56. Do you favor or  Favor 68% 79% 64% 59% 78% | 40% | 62% | 82% | 70% | 43% 67% 68% 71% 63% 75%
oppose a government
policy to make college OPPOSE 31% 19% 35% 40% 21% | 60% | 37% | 17% | 29% | 56% 33% 32% 28% 36% 25%
gﬂgﬁg tf\;?: 5230;2 4 Don'tknow 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
four-year colleges?  Unweighted n 2228 390 1828 1386 944 | 393 | 459 | 718 | 903 | 573 475 298 547 313 378

Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household | Annual Household Income

Male |Female| ,African | Asian | |atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80K+
Q56. Do you favor ort Favor 66% | 70% 76% 64% 79% 58% | 72% | 75% | 57% 64% 77% 77% 69% 65%
policy to make college OPPOSe 34% | 29% 24% 34% 20% | 41% | 26% | 25% | 42% | 35% 23% 22% 29% 35%
gﬂgﬁg tf\:f: ;et;fﬁ 4 Don'tknow 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1%
four-year colleges?  Unweighted n 1029 | 1197 193 197 768 1003 | 333 | 700 | 1172 1655 571 1001 335 848
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College -~ ¥ . . Citi

only eggg:ggn Graduate <$20k | $20k-$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | 8.00 | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen Own Rent
Q56. Do you favor or  Favor 74% 66% 63% 80% 75% 69% 65% | 100% | 63% 74% 90% 60% 79%
oot moke collone Oppose 24% 33% 36% 19% | 25% 29% | 35% | 0% | 36% 25% 10% 39% | 21%
Luuigﬁg gf: ;;:roaﬂr: 4 Don'tknow 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
four-year colleges?  Unweighted n 564 755 909 415 586 335 848 1 1680 354 185 1259 951

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 3-19, 2023

Page 59



PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - All Adults - November 2023

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
uits No Yes fuely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles OraDnig;/g,an SF Bay Area
Q57. Would you favor Favor 57% 67% | 53% 47% 69% | 25% | 49% | 76% | 56% | 32% 62% 60% 63% 49% 56%
oropposea . Oppose 42% 30% | 46% 52% 29% | 75% | 49% | 23% | 43% | 68% 37% 37% 36% 50% 44%
overnmen 0lIC (o]
Sliminate college . Don't know 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 1% | 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0%
debt? Unweighted n 2233 390 | 1833 1390 048 | 393 | 460 | 722 | 905 | 573 477 298 548 312 380
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household | Annual Household Income
Male |Female | jAffican | Asian 1) atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes <$40k | $40k-579k | $80K+
Q57. Would you favor Favor 53% | 60% 7% 52% 69% | 46% | 63% | 65% | 44% 53% 66% 70% 60% 50%
oropposea . Oppose 45% | 39% 22% 47% 30% | 53% | 35% | 35% | 54% 45% 34% 29% 38% 49%
V 1
Sliminate college | Don't know 1% | 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% | 2% | 0% | 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1%
debt? Unweighted n 1032 | 1199 193 195 770 | 1008 | 333 | 700 | 1177 | 1660 571 1003 338 848
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
”'ghoflf)'/‘w' college Sollege | <520k | $20k-540k | $40k-579k | $80k+ | 8.00 | Native | Naturalized [ Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
education
Q57. Would you favor Favor 63% 53% 54% 70% 70% 60% 50% | 100% | 52% 60% 82% 48% | 69%
oropposea . Oppose 34% 46% 46% 29% 29% 38% 49% | 0% | 46% 39% 18% 50% | 30%
overnmen 0OlIC (o]
climinate college . Don't know 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% | 0% | 2% 1% 0% 1% 1%
debt? Unweighted n 564 760 909 416 587 338 848 1 1684 356 184 1261 | 954

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 3-19, 2023
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PPIC Statewide Survey

- All Adults - November 2023

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult: Likel t
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con %Z“Z;I E"rIrIITOT:a Los Angeles Oragigglfan SF Bay Area
Q58. Do you favor or  Favor 76% 78% 75% 75% 89% | 51% | 75% | 93% | 76% | 56% 75% 77% 76% 74% 81%
oppose increasing
government funding  Oppose 23% 21% 24% 25% 11% 48% 24% 7% 23% 43% 24% 23% 23% 26% 18%
so that child care
programs are available Don't know 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
for more lower-income )
working parents? Unweighted n 2235 391 1835 1392 949 395 459 723 904 575 477 300 549 311 380
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household [ Annual Household Income
African Asian . .

Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+
Q58. Do you favor or  Favor 74% | 78% 86% 79% 79% 2% | 77% | 80% | 73% 76% 75% 88% 7% 72%
oppose increasing
government funding  Oppose 25% 21% 14% 19% 20% 28% 22% 20% 26% 22% 25% 12% 22% 27%
so that child care
programs are available Don't know 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0%
for more lower-income .
working parents? Unweighted n 1031 1202 194 198 770 1006 333 702 1178 1662 571 1004 339 850

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some

“'gtﬁf;hm' college. College | <520k | $20k-$40k | $40k-$79K | $80k+ | 8.00 | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
Q58. Do you favor or  Favor 76% 75% 7% 87% 88% 7% 72% | 100% | 75% 73% 93% 73% 82%
oppose increasing
government funding  Oppose 22% 24% 23% 12% 12% 22% 27% 0% 24% 26% 7% 26% 17%
so that child care
programs are available Don't know 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
for more lower-income .
working parents? Unweighted n 563 761 911 416 588 339 850 1 1684 357 185 1262 955

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 3-19, 2023
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Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - All Adults - November 2023

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 3-19, 2023

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
uits No Yes fuely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles OraDnig;/g,an SF Bay Area
Q59. Do you favoror  payor 81% 76% | 82% 82% 90% | 67% | 84% | 89% | 83% | 67% 80% 86% 82% 78% 82%
oppose |ncreasm_g
?g’r"j‘f’g‘;‘::i’r‘fi;;“d'“g Oppose 18% 23% 17% 18% 9% 33% | 15% | 1% | 17% | 32% 20% 14% 17% 21% 18%
programs o that more Don't know 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 1% | 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
jopygeedfortoday’s -y eighted n 2233 391 | 1833 1391 950 | 394 | 457 | 723 | 903 | 574 476 299 549 312 380
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household | Annual Household Income

Male |Female| ,African | Asian || atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes <$40K | $40k-$79k | $80K+
Q59. Do you favoror  payor 78% | 84% 90% 87% 83% | 76% | 74% | 84% | 83% 81% 81% 85% 80% 80%
oppose |ncreasm_g
?;"jzg‘;‘:gi’r‘firfl‘é"d'“g Oppose 22% 15% 10% 13% 16% 23% | 25% | 16% | 16% 18% 19% 14% 18% 20%
programs o that Mo Don't know 0% | 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% | 1% | 0% | 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
fopygeedfortoday’s -y eighted n 1030 | 1201 192 198 770 | 1006 | 332 | 701 | 1178 | 1660 571 1003 338 850

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College g g . . i
only egsg:ggn Graduate <$20k | $20k-$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | 8.00 | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen Own Rent

Q59. Do you favoror  payor 80% 79% 83% 86% 84% 80% 80% | 100% | 79% 87% 85% 81% | 82%
oppose mcreasmg
?:r"jzg‘;’r‘aei’r‘firfl‘énd'“g Oppose 18% 20% 17% 13% 15% 18% 20% | 0% | 20% 12% 15% 19% 18%
&:‘,’ﬁ[:{;‘ﬁ:j;{‘;‘e‘ ckiis Don't know 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
ooy e fortoday’s \;\weighted n 563 760 910 416 587 338 850 | 1 | 1682 357 185 1261 | 954
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
uits No Yes fuely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles OraDnig;/g,an SF Bay Area
ngb‘:,":s‘g?hye“ favor cavor 78% 81% | 77% 73% 89% | 49% | 80% | 93% | 82% | 50% 73% 78% 80% 74% 83%
ﬁwem-me"t offeringa 21% 16% 22Y% 25% 9% 50% | 18% | 7% 17% | 48% 26% 229% 19% 24% 17%
ealth insurance plan, Oppose o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o
similar to Medicare,
that Americans can  Don't know 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 0%
choose to purchase
instead of private Unweighted n 2233 391 | 1832 1390 951 | 393 | 456 | 722 | 905 | 572 475 299 548 313 381
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household | Annual Household Income
Male |Female| ,African | = Asian ) atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+
gfgb‘é":s‘;'“t'hygu favor pavor 76% | 79% 85% 80% 82% | 73% | 77% | 83% | 73% 76% 82% 82% 78% 77%
government offering a o . . Y . Y . ) . . . o . .
health insurance p|an’ Oppose 23% 18% 14% 14% 16% 26% 22% 15% 25% 22% 17% 16% 20% 22%
similar to _Medicare,
tl?]at Amtterlcanshcan Don't know 1% 2% 1% 5% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1%
_C oose to pu_rc ase
m:heraa‘r"g:,?""ate Unweighted n 1032 | 1199 192 197 770 | 1006 | 331 | 701 | 1178 1660 571 1004 336 849
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
H'ghoflf;‘“' college Gollege | <520k | $20k-540k | $40k-579k | $80k+ | 8.00 | Native | Naturalized [ Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
education
Q60. Would you favor o o o o o o o o 0 o ) o o
or oppose the Favor 78% 74% 80% 81% 82% 78% 77% | 100% | 74% 85% 92% 75% 83%
government offering a o o o o o o o o o o o o o
health insurance plan, Oppose 20% 24% 19% 13% 18% 20% 22% 0% 24% 14% 6% 23% 16%
similar to Medicare,
that Americans can  Don't know 2% 2% 1% 5% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1%
_choose to pu_rchase
;ﬂgh‘i‘;‘r"gg""ate Unweighted n 564 760 909 416 588 336 849 1 1682 357 185 1262 | 953

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 3-19, 2023
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland lo) S
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con VZ“;; E?n?oli]re Los Angeles 'a[;'igg/oa" SF Bay Area
61. D f
oo fhoufavoror  cavor 71% 1% | 70% 70% 85% | 49% | 66% | 89% | 70% | 49% 66% 1% 73% 69% 76%
government
:ﬁg?b'}ﬁ;;%me Oppose 28% 27% | 28% 28% 14% | 50% | 32% | 10% | 28% | 50% 33% 29% 24% 30% 22%
payments of the
earned income tax Don't know 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 2%
credit for lower-
income working
families and Unweighted n 2227 390 1827 1386 947 | 392 | 456 | 721 903 | 570 474 297 548 313 378
- Gclld Rﬂbcl’cthll ;:y l""‘\ G Cth:u ;ll::UUQUI U:d AIIIIUG: :uuevhu:d :ll\' LLLL -]
African Asian . .
Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+
1.D f
S,fpos:t}’,‘;“ averor  ravor 70% | 71% 81% 72% 73% | 67% | 73% | 72% | 67% | 70% 73% 84% 72% 66%
government
i Oppose 20% | 27% 18% 24% 25% | 32% | 26% | 26% | 31% | 28% 27% 15% 26% 33%
payments of the
earned income tax Don't know 1% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1%
credit for lower-
income working
families and Unweighted n 1029 | 1196 192 196 769 1004 | 330 | 699 | 1176 1655 570 998 338 848
Lk dubdtiull PIIIIud:H uachuit :llbUIII Naﬁviiy HUIIIU 3wuv|ahi.}
. Some
High sehool | college ollege | <520k | $20k-$40k | $40k-$79K | $80k+ | 8.00 | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
education
61. D f
oo poufavoror  cavor 71% 68% 72% 85% | 83% 72% | 66% | 100% | 69% 1% 84% 65% | 80%
government
gﬁgf‘b’}ﬁwg,‘g‘* Oppose 27% 31% 26% 15% 15% 26% | 33% | 0% | 30% 27% 16% 33% | 19%
payments of the
earned income tax Don't know 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1%
credit for lower-
income working
families and Unweighted n 562 758 907 413 585 338 848 1 1679 355 184 1257 953
individuals?

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 3-19, 2023
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
uits No Yes fuely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles OraDnig;/g,an SF Bay Area
ngb‘:,v:s‘g?hye°;‘egi"rg[ Favor 46% 57% | 43% 40% 58% | 13% | 44% | 67% | 43% | 23% 44% 44% 52% 47% 44%
government providing
a guaranteed income, Oppose 52% 42% 55% 58% 40% | 85% | 55% | 32% | 55% | 76% 54% 56% 45% 51% 54%
sometimes called a
'Universal Basic
Income,’ of about Don't know 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2%
$1,000 a month for all
adult citizens, whether |y, yeighted n 2227 391 1826 1385 945 393 456 720 901 572 475 298 548 312 377
or not they work?
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household [ Annual Household Income
African Asian : .

Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+
S et ravol Favor 47% | 45% 57% 54% 53% | 37% | 52% | 54% | 34% | 43% 53% | 65% | 47% | 39%
government providing
a guaranteed income, QOppose 51% | 52% 41% 42% 45% 62% | 47% | 45% | 63% 54% 46% 33% 50% 60%
sometimes called a
'Universal Basic i o o o o o o o o o o o o 0 o
Income,’ of about Don't know 1% 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3% 0% 2% 3% 2%
$1,000 amonth for all
adult citizens, whether y, yeighted n 1029 | 1196 191 197 769 | 1003 | 331 | 701 | 1172 1653 572 998 335 850
or not they work?

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High senool | college Sollege | <520k | $20k-540k | $40k-579k | $80k+ | 8.00 | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen| Own | Rent
education

grﬁgb:":s‘g‘;'hye°;‘eg:"rg[ Favor 51% 40% 47% 70% | 60% 47% | 39% | 100% | 43% 49% 67% 37% | 60%
government providing
a guaranteed income, Oppose 46% 58% 52% 28% 38% 50% 60% | 0% 56% 47% 33% 60% 39%
sometimes called a
'Universal Basic
Income,' of about Don't know 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 0% 2% 4% 0% 3% 1%
$1,000 a month for all
adult citizens, whether ,eighted n 562 756 909 416 582 335 850 1 1677 356 185 1259 950
or not they work?

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 3-19, 2023
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fuely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles OraDnig;/g,an SF Bay Area

Q63. Do youlfawzl'r1 otr Favor 62% 70% 60% 55% 72% | 41% | 57% | 79% | 63% | 42% 62% 65% 68% 58% 63%
oppose a policy tha
would expatnd local Oppose 36% 29% 38% 43% 26% 58% 40% 21% 35% 58% 37% 35% 29% 39% 37%
government’s
authority to enact rent Don't know 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 3% 3% 1%
control on residential
property? Unweighted n 2230 389 1831 1389 945 395 459 719 903 575 476 298 548 313 377

Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household | Annual Household Income

African Asian : .
Male (Female | A ot is Americans | Latinos [ Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+
333655 §'°2 Ifgw::1 :tr Favor 59% | 66% 76% 60% 71% 54% | 71% | 65% | 53% 61% 65% 73% 71% 54%
policy
would expatnd local Oppose 40% 31% 24% 37% 26% 44% 28% 33% 45% 36% 34% 25% 25% 45%
government’s
authority to enact rent Don't know 1% 3% 0% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1%
control on residential
property? Unweighted n 1029 1199 194 198 766 1005 333 698 1176 1659 569 1000 337 849
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College -~ g . . Citi

only eggg:ggn Graduate <$20k | $20k-$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | 8.00 | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
Q63. Do you favor or  Favor 71% 59% 57% 76% 70% 71% 54% | 100% | 58% 67% 84% 51% 79%
oppose a policy that
would expand local Oppose 26% 39% 42% 23% 27% 25% 45% 0% 40% 30% 15% 46% 20%
government’s
authority to enact rent Don't know 4% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 0% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1%
control on residential
property? Unweighted n 562 759 909 415 585 337 849 1 1681 357 183 1261 951

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 3-19, 2023
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Californians and Their Economic Well-Bein
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con %Z“Z;I E"rIrIITOT:a Los Angeles Oragigglfan SF Bay Area
Sg;bggggglﬁy’t[]g{ Favor 70% 74% | 68% 67% 84% | 40% | 66% | 87% | 71% | 44% 67% 68% 73% 67% 73%
would increase the
current minimum wage Oppose 29% 24% 30% 31% 14% | 58% | 32% | 12% | 27% | 56% 32% 32% 25% 31% 25%
from $15 per hour to
$16 in 2024 and Don't know 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2%
subsequently by $1
el Sl Unweighted n 2233 391 | 1833 1389 950 | 394 | 457 | 721 | 904 | 574 477 297 548 312 381
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household | Annual Household Income
African Asian . .

Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+
3:;6?: ggglfﬁ;‘;[]g{ Favor 67% | 73% 80% 69% 76% | 64% | 67% | 74% | 67% 69% 72% 76% 73% 66%
would increase the
current minimum wage Oppose 33% | 25% 20% 26% 23% 35% | 32% | 25% | 30% 29% 28% 23% 25% 32%
from $15 per hour to
$1g in 2024ng 61 Don't know 1% 2% 0% 5% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2%
subsequently by
f::chhlgasﬁus’.‘}" it Unweighted n 1032 | 1199 193 197 768 | 1007 | 333 | 701 | 1176 1662 569 1002 339 849

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
H'ghoflf;‘“' college Gollege | <520k | $20k-540k | $40k-579k | $80k+ | 8.00 | Native | Naturalized [ Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
education

SS;E,SD: g;gﬁg;‘;ag{ Favor 75% 65% 69% 76% 76% 73% 66% | 100% | 66% 73% 91% 66% 75%
would increase the
current minimum wage Oppose 23% 33% 30% 22% 24% 25% 32% 0% 33% 24% 9% 32% 24%
from $15 per hour to
$16 in 2024 and Don't know 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1%
subsequently by $1
f::é‘hﬁ‘;asf;‘s')}" it Unweighted n 565 757 911 415 587 339 849 1 1684 355 185 1260 | 956

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 3-19, 2023

Page 67



PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - All Adults - November 2023

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 3-19, 2023

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
uits No Yes fuely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles OraDnig;/g,an SF Bay Area
65. How bia of Big problem 37% 34% | 39% 40% 53% | 20% | 31% | 53% | 34% | 21% 38% 30% 40% 35% 42%
. How big of a
pr o?}esm Js racism in §::;,fg:,';a‘ ofa 42% 48% | 40% 37% 38% | 38% | 45% | 41% | 46% | 35% 36% 49% 42% 42% 44%
e U.S. today? Isita
big |c>roﬁk=em,f Small problem 14% 13% | 14% 16% 7% | 26% | 15% | 6% | 14% | 27% 17% 17% 1% 16% 1%
problem. a small Not a problem at all 6% 4% % 8% 2% | 16% | 9% | 0% | 5% | 17% 8% 4% 8% % 3%
problem, or not a Don't know 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0%
P f Unweighted n 2246 395 | 1838 1393 953 | 395 | 458 | 723 | 910 | 575 479 302 552 314 381
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household [ Annual Household Income
African Asian . .
Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+
65, How bia of Big problem 32% | 43% 63% 42% 38% | 33% | 34% | 38% | 38% 38% 36% 47% 36% 35%
. How big of a
problem is racism in ﬁ:’ggf;’:r']‘a‘ ofa 4% | 42% 19% 44% 45% | 40% | 45% | 40% | 41% 42% 40% 37% 44% 42%
e U.o. today7isita
big problem, Small problem 18% | 1% 10% 12% 12% | 17% | 14% | 15% | 13% 14% 15% 12% 1% 16%
problem. a emall Notaproblematall | 9% | 4% 7% 2% 4% | 10% | 7% | 5% | 7% 6% 8% 4% 8% 7%
p:glg::m,arira?lg’t a Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% | 0% | 1% | o% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
P f Unweighted n 1036 | 1208 194 198 775 | 1011 | 335 | 706 | 1181 1670 574 1009 341 852
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
“'ghoﬁf;‘“' college Sollege | <20k | $20k-540k | $40k-579k | $80k+ | 8.00 | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen| Own | Rent
education
65, How bia of Big problem 37% 35% 40% 51% 44% 36% 35% | 100% | 37% 39% 37% 35% | 41%
. How big of a
ﬁ:ﬁjesm tis dfac,i,slm .it" ﬁ:’,,’[‘,f;’:,’,‘a‘ ofa 45% 39% 40% 37% 36% 44% 42% | 0% | 40% 45% 50% 42% | 41%
e U.S. today? Isita
big problem, Small problem 12% 16% 15% 8% 16% 1% 16% | 0% | 15% 1% 1% 16% | 12%
problem. a emall Not a problem at all 5% 10% 5% 4% 3% 8% 7% | 0% | 8% 4% 0% 6% 6%
P:gg::m,atzra?lgt a Don't know 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0%
P f Unweighted n 569 764 913 417 592 341 852 1 1690 359 187 1268 | 958
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fuely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles OraDnig;/g,an SF Bay Area
Q66. Was there a time Yes 10% 12% 9% 8% 9% 6% 12% 9% 10% 9% 9% 8% 12% 10% 6%
in the last twelve
months when you felt No 90% 88% 91% 92% 91% | 93% | 88% | 90% | 90% | 91% 91% 91% 87% 89% 93%
m;’a‘i"r’ﬁ;gtt;e:;f‘l’olace Not applicable (vol) 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% | 1% | 1% | 0% | 0% | o% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
of work because of  Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
your racial or ethnic i
background? Unweighted n 2244 394 1838 1394 951 395 460 723 908 574 478 302 551 313 382
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household | Annual Household Income

Male |Female| ,African | = Asian ) atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes | <840k | $40k-$79k | $80k+
Q66. Was there atime Yes 10% 9% 25% 8% 15% 4% 11% 11% 7% 8% 13% 20% 9% 6%
in the last twelve
months when you felt No 90% | 90% 75% 92% 85% 95% | 89% | 89% | 92% 91% 87% 80% 90% 93%
ﬂg;‘a‘i’:ﬁrgtt;e;}f%lace Not applicable (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% | 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
of work because of  Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
your racial or ethnic .
background? Unweighted n 1035 1207 194 196 773 1013 335 704 1181 1670 572 1006 340 852

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
“'ghoﬁf;‘“' college Sollege | <g20k | $20k-540k | $40k-579k | $80k+ | 8.00 | Native | Naturalized [ Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
education

Q66. Was there a time Yes 12% 9% 8% 19% 20% 9% 6% 0% 9% 13% 10% 8% 12%
in the last twelve
months when you felt No 87% 90% 92% 80% 80% 90% 93% | 100% | 91% 85% 90% 91% 87%
z‘r’,;‘a‘i’:ﬁ,";tt;e;}filace Not applicable (vol) 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
of work because of Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
your racial or ethnic i
background? Unweighted n 568 762 914 415 591 340 852 1 1691 358 186 1268 956

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 3-19, 2023
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
ults No Yes fuely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles OraDnig;/g,an SF Bay Area
Q7. H hd A great deal 28% 23% 30% 30% 4% | 1% | 26% | 47% | 22% | 15% 25% 23% 36% 17% 34%
you think that racial A fair amount 40% 47% | 38% 35% 44% | 22% | 42% | 42% | 45% | 27% 38% 49% 36% 44% 41%
gpd e_th_nict_ Not too much 22% 20% 23% 24% 12% | 46% | 22% | 9% | 27% | 33% 24% 19% 21% 29% 18%
Iscrimination
contributes to Not at all 8% 7% 8% 10% 2% | 19% | 9% 1% 4% | 24% 10% 8% 7% 9% 4%
fifig"c%T‘irft:;'gqua'ity in pon't know 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 3% 0% 0% 1% 3%
) Unweighted n 2244 395 1838 1393 952 | 395 | 459 | 723 | 908 | 575 479 302 552 312 381
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household [ Annual Household Income
Male |Female| ,African | = Asian | atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes <$40k | $40k-$79K | $80k+
Q67 H hd A great deal 26% | 31% 62% 33% 24% 27% | 27% | 30% | 28% 30% 24% 33% 25% 28%
you think that racial A fair amount 38% | 42% 18% 46% 46% | 36% | 46% | 39% | 37% | 40% 42% 38% 43% 40%
gpd e,th,nict_ Not too much 25% 20% 8% 15% 24% 24% 9% | 22% | 25% 22% 23% 21% 21% 23%
Iscrimination
contributes to Not at all 10% 6% 12% 3% 5% 12% 9% 7% 8% 7% 10% 7% 10% 8%
fmgnc%mui:t:;gqualitv in pon't know 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1%
) Unweighted n 1036 | 1206 194 198 774 1010 | 335 | 706 | 1180 1669 573 1008 341 851
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
nghozlt;hool golleg_e Gcl-ggzg?e <$20k | $20k-$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | 8.00 | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen| Own Rent
eaducation
Q7. H hd A great deal 26% 27% 32% 36% 31% 25% 28% | 0% | 28% 27% 28% 25% 34%
you think that racial A fair amount 43% 37% 41% 36% | 41% 43% | 40% | 100% | 39% 42% 43% 41% | 39%
3!1d e,th,nict_ Not too much 22% 25% 20% 20% 22% 21% 23% 0% 23% 21% 20% 24% 20%
Iscrimination
contributes to Not at all 8% 11% 6% 8% 6% 10% 8% 0% 9% 7% 4% 9% 7%
fmgnc%mui:t:;gquality in pon't know 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% 4% 2% 0%
) Unweighted n 568 764 912 416 592 341 851 1 1690 358 187 1266 958

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 3-19, 2023
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
very involved 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2%
ngkiilgsé’nhlg‘::va?bOUt somewhat involved 25% 24% | 25% 29% 26% | 24% | 23% | 30% | 21% | 25% 24% 23% 24% 22% 28%
issues and not involved 73% 74% 72% 68% 71% 72% 75% 66% 77% 72% 73% 74% 72% 75% 70%
ooy Are you ... Don't know 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | o% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 2246 395 1840 1395 953 395 460 723 910 575 479 301 552 314 382
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household | Annual Household Income
African Asian . .
Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+
very involved 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2%
3g§ki';';sgnhlz‘ga?b°”‘ somewhat involved 24% | 25% 39% 20% 23% | 2% | 19% | 27% | 27% 21% 33% 27% 22% 25%
iss_ues and not involved 74% 72% 59% 78% 74% 71% 78% 71% 71% 76% 65% 69% 75% 73%
ey Ae you .. Don't know 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1036 | 1208 194 198 773 | 1013 | 335 | 705 | 1182 1670 574 1008 341 852
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College g g . . et
only egﬁggﬂgn Graduate <$20k | $20k-$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | 8.00 [ Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
very involved 2% 2% 3% 5% 3% 2% 2% 0% 2% 4% 0% 3% 2%
ggfl-d';'gsg’nhlz‘::"a?b°”t somewhat involved 22% 26% 26% 30% 25% 22% 25% | 0% | 25% 23% 25% 25% | 25%
iss_ues and not involved 75% 72% 72% 65% 72% 75% 73% 100% 73% 72% 74% 72% 73%
e omay Are you ... Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% 1% 0% 0% | 0%
Unweighted n 569 763 914 416 592 341 852 1 1691 359 187 1269 958

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 3-19, 2023
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fuely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles OraDnig;/g,an SF Bay Area
very involved 9% 7% 10% 11% 7% 13% 11% 8% 10% 10% 8% 9% 7% 12% 9%
Q69. How about somewhat involved 25% 26% | 24% 26% 21% | 26% | 27% | 21% | 22% | 2% 24% 20% 25% 24% 28%
volunteer work and
charity work for which not involved 66% 67% 66% 63% 71% 61% 61% 65% 68% 62% 68% 70% 68% 64% 63%
you are not paid? Are Don" o o o o o o o 0 o 0 0 ) 9 9 9
You o on't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 2244 394 1839 1395 952 395 460 723 909 575 477 302 551 314 382
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household | Annual Household Income
African Asian : .
Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+
very involved 9% 10% 6% 5% 8% 12% 5% 10% 11% 8% 13% 7% 6% 11%
Q6. Howabout ~ ~ somewhat involved 22% | 27% 26% 26% 23% | 25% | 22% | 26% | 24% 23% 29% 27% 23% 25%
charity work for which not involved 69% 63% 68% 68% 68% 63% 73% 63% 64% 69% 58% 66% 70% 64%
id?
Yo are not paid? Are pon't know 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1037 1205 194 198 771 1013 335 704 1181 1670 572 1006 341 851
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College . . .
college <$20k | $20k-$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | 8.00 | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
only education Graduate
very involved 8% 10% 10% 8% 7% 6% 11% 0% 10% 10% 6% 11% 7%
Qed. How about 4 somewhat involved 21% 22% 30% 29% 25% 23% 25% | 0% | 25% 22% 29% 26% | 23%
charity work fo_r which not involved 70% 67% 60% 63% 68% 70% 64% 100% 66% 68% 65% 63% 70%
You are not paid? Are pon't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% 1% 0% 0% | 0%
Unweighted n 566 764 914 415 591 341 851 1 1691 359 186 1268 956

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 3-19, 2023
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fuely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles OraDnig;/g,an SF Bay Area
very important 30% 35% 29% 30% 24% 46% 23% 13% 32% 51% 36% 34% 32% 32% 26%
Q70. How important  fairly important 26% 34% 23% 22% 23% 23% 25% 23% 29% 23% 29% 32% 26% 22% 22%
;’;‘}ﬁ'ggtﬁuoﬁ’g’ religion 1ot important 44% 3% | 48% 48% 54% | 30% | 52% | 64% | 39% | 26% 34% 34% 42% 46% 52%
it... Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 2244 395 1838 1393 952 394 460 723 908 574 479 301 552 313 381
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household | Annual Household Income
African Asian . .
Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+
very important 29% 32% 43% 21% 40% 25% 24% 29% 35% 29% 35% 37% 30% 27%
Q70. How important fairly important 26% 26% 31% 22% 30% 22% 27% 26% 25% 24% 31% 31% 32% 21%
would you say religion 4 i ortant 45% | 42% 26% 57% 30% | 52% | 48% | 45% | 39% 47% 34% 31% 37% 52%
is in your own life? Is ot Importan o 0 o (o o o o o (] 0 0 0 o (]
it... Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1035 | 1207 194 198 774 1011 335 706 | 1179 1669 573 1007 341 852
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College -~ g . . Citi
only eggg:ggn Graduate <$20k | $20k-$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | 8.00 | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
very important 37% 33% 21% 35% 39% 30% 27% 100% 28% 34% 39% 30% 30%
Q70. How importa_nt_ fairly important 31% 25% 22% 34% 29% 32% 21% 0% 24% 30% 35% 24% 29%
;’;‘}ﬂ';‘g’lﬁ“oﬁ‘g Ig?e",?'l‘s’" not important 32% 42% 57% 30% 32% 37% 52% | 0% | 48% 35% 25% 46% 41%
it... Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 569 762 913 416 591 341 852 1 1690 358 187 1267 957

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 3-19, 2023
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles OraDnig;/g,an SF Bay Area
every day 24% 18% 26% 31% 29% 29% 20% 20% 26% 29% 28% 25% 28% 20% 22%
a few times a week 19% 21% 18% 20% 18% 18% 20% 17% 20% 21% 17% 20% 23% 17% 20%
Q71. How often do you once a week 8% 12% 6% 5% 5% 7% 8% 6% 8% 8% 8% 4% 6% 13% 9%
watch local news on  less than once a week 21% 25% 20% 18% 21% 17% 20% 22% 21% 18% 20% 20% 26% 19% 17%
television? never 28% 23% | 29% 26% 27% | 29% | 33% | 36% | 24% | 24% 27% 31% 17% 31% 32%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 2246 395 1840 1395 953 395 460 723 910 575 479 302 551 314 382
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household [ Annual Household Income
Male |Female| ,African | Asian || atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80K+
every day 24% | 25% 32% 19% 25% | 25% [ 10% [ 19% | 41% 27% 17% 29% 24% 24%
a few times a week 21% 17% 18% 16% 23% 18% 12% 23% 22% 18% 22% 23% 21% 18%
Q71. How often do you once a week 7% 9% 14% 10% 9% 5% 8% 9% 5% 7% 10% 8% 8% 7%
watch local news on  less than once a week | 21% 21% 29% 25% 23% 15% 23% 24% 16% 20% 22% 17% 22% 21%
television? never 2% | 28% 8% 29% 20% | 37% | 47% | 25% | 16% 28% 29% 23% 27% 30%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1037 1207 193 198 774 1013 335 706 1182 1670 574 1008 341 852
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
Hig';rsl@h“' eg?llgltg;:z ) Sollege | <520k | $20k-540k | $40k-579k | $80k+ | 8.00 | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen| Own | Rent
every day 30% 25% 19% 27% 29% 24% 24% | 100% | 26% 20% 22% 30% 17%
a few times a week 22% 17% 19% 25% 21% 21% 18% 0% 17% 24% 27% 18% 21%
Q71. How often do you once a week 9% 7% 7% 7% 10% 8% 7% 0% 7% 13% 4% 7% 8%
watch local news on  less than once a week 20% 21% 21% 17% 18% 22% 21% 0% 20% 18% 28% 20% 21%
television? never 19% 31% 34% 24% | 22% 27% | 30% | 0% | 30% 25% 18% 25% | 32%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 568 764 914 416 592 341 852 1 1692 358 187 1269 958

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 3-19, 2023

Page 74



PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - All Adults - November 2023

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con %Z“Z;I E"rIrIITOT:a Los Angeles Oragigglfan SF Bay Area
every day 9% 4% 11% 14% 13% 10% 7% 11% 8% 9% 7% 6% 8% 7% 14%
a few times a week 6% 7% 6% 7% 6% 5% 6% 7% 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 9%
Q72. How often do you once a week 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 7% 6% 6% 5% 8% 7% 4% 7%
read the local less than once a week 19% 16% 20% 21% 19% 14% 25% 23% 17% 14% 16% 14% 20% 17% 23%
newspaper? never 60% 67% | 58% 51% 55% | 64% | 56% | 50% | 63% | 65% 65% 67% 60% 67% 48%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 2245 395 1839 1394 952 395 460 723 909 575 479 301 551 314 382
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household | Annual Household Income
Male |Female| ,African | Asian || atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+
every day 10% 8% 6% 12% 5% 12% 3% 5% 17% 11% 3% 5% 8% 11%
a few times a week 7% 5% 6% 6% 5% 8% 4% 7% 7% 6% 7% 9% 2% 8%
Q72. How often do you once a week 5% 7% 7% 12% 6% 5% 5% 6% 7% 6% 7% 6% 6% 6%
read the local less than once a week | 21% 16% 27% 19% 17% 19% 19% 19% 17% 19% 18% 19% 16% 19%
newspaper? never 56% | 64% 54% 52% 67% | 57% | 68% | 62% | 52% 58% 65% 60% 67% 56%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1037 1206 193 198 774 1013 335 706 1181 1669 574 1007 341 852
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
Hig';ﬁ;;h“' eg%ﬁgggn ollege | <520k | $20k-$40k | $40k-$79K | $80k+ | 8.00 | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
every day 6% 9% 12% 4% 6% 8% 11% 0% 10% 7% 6% 12% 5%
a few times a week 4% 7% 8% 9% 8% 2% 8% 0% 6% 7% 5% 6% 6%
Q72. How often do you once a week 5% 6% 8% 7% 6% 6% 6% 0% 6% 8% 5% 7% 5%
read the local less than once a week 16% 17% 22% 17% 22% 16% 19% 0% 19% 20% 12% 18% 20%
newspaper? never 69% 61% 50% 63% 58% 67% 56% | 100% | 59% 59% 72% 57% 64%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 568 763 914 416 591 341 852 1 1691 358 187 1269 957

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 3-19, 2023
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